FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No. 628/2013
S.No. | Date of order “Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings
1 2 3
1 10/04/2013 The appeal of Mr. Khial Zamir resubmitted today by Mr.
M.Saeed Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Institution
Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary
hearing.
, . REGISTRA
2 /6,4,&0’2 This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary
hearing to be put up there on 92 8 - SA"‘ 3.0/&?\,
%N}
3 | a8.5.13
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Clerk of counsel for the appellant present. In-pursuance of

;the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ' Service Tribunals (Amendment),
Ordinance 2013, (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ord. II of 2013), thé case is

adjourned on note Reader for proceedings as before on 27.08.2013.
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Junior. to counsel for the appellant (Mr.IFawad Ahamd-

Advocate) present and requested for adjournment due to his'

Senior counsel was busy in Banuu Bench. To e&@e up for

preliminary hearing on 09.1(5.201 3.
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Member
\ :.;;1'—\“ .
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Appellanf with counsel present. Mr.Ashraf Ali Khattak,

|
Advocate filed Wakalat Nama on behalf of the appellant _ahd
requested for adjournment. To come up for preliminary hearing on

05.11.2013.
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. 05.11.2013 ‘Counsel for the appellant present and requested fof(

adjournment. To come up for preliminary 'lhearing on.25.11.2013.

Member
25.11.2013 Appellant with counsel pr_esent and submitted
_/ amended memo of appeal with spare sets.  Counsel for the

W’ﬂ\,\ appellant contended that the appellant has not been treated in

/] \),) accordance with law/rules. The impugned appellate order dated

AR )
[G\ ‘}{ 30.07.2012 received by the appellant in pursuance of order of the

g\ Q_)) Tribunal in Execution Petition No. 86/12 in Service Appeal No.
‘ / 637/10 on 08.03.2013, hence the instant appeal on 22.03.2013. He

further contended that the appellate authority has not given due

r\D consideratiori to the appeal under Rule-5 of the Civil Servants
x (Appeél) Rules 1986 as well as Para-6 of this Tribunal judgment
M \)» date 11.01.2012 in Service Appeal No. 637/10. Points raised at the

s\\ Bar need consideration. The appeal is admitted to regular hearing
\) /\/ subject to all legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit

the security amount and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter,‘

notices be issued to the respondents for submission of written reply

on 08.01.2014.

25.11.2013 This case be put before the Final Bench i for further proceedings. |




28.2.2014 Appellant in person and Mr. Falak 'N'flwaz, DSP (Legal) on

behalf of respondent No. 1 with AAG for the respondents present.
Written reply has not been received. To come up for wrpten

' . reply/comments on 12.5.2014. '

1252014 | Appellant with counsgl and AAG fo‘r‘ the respondents

' present. Written reply has not been received. Another chance i
given for written reply/comments, positively, on 11.8.2014. .‘
;

“ A 11.08.2014 - Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Tariq, ASI‘on
“beh,. of respondents with AAG present. Written reply received on

. behalf of the respondents, .copy whereof is handed over to the

learned counsel for the appellant for rejoinder on 10.12.2014;
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10.12.2014 Appellant with counsel anzz/ﬁ/[r. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAUpr

the respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete. To come up for

rejoinder on 25.03.2015.

Reader—~
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25.03.2015 Appellant in person and Addk A.G for respondents present.
Rejoinder submitted. The appeal is gssigned-to D.B for rejoinderand final

9.06.2015 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, GP with
| Muhammad Tarig, SI (Legal) for the respondents present.
Counsel for the appellanit fgquested for adjournment. To come up
for arguments on 27 .08.2015.
MEMBER M *" ER
TN \ppeltunt 1n person and Mr. Baseer. ASEalongwith Addl:

\( for respondents present Avguments vould not be heard due to

tearivee Mamgwr .;}udi‘_cqmu b oon leave Lo come up tur rgynienls

an (5°’/D’ 2'0/8"

A

Member




Appeal No. 628/2012

appellant was underage and Jget recruitment he relied on the
medical certificate to be 20 years of age. [f l‘lje execution pélition
of the appellant was also filed, the appellant should have
challenged that order in CPLA. Without challen.ging the same,
this appeal -is also barred under rule 23 of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974. For the reasons stated
above. this appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own

costs. I'ile be consigned to the record.

Announced

30.10.2015
: - Member

Membel

.




30.106.2015

Appellant with counsel and Mr. I-labibulléh', AST alongwith

Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for respondents present.

~

The appellant was appointed as Constable vide order dated

05.03.1970 in the KPK, Policc. The date of birth at the time of

joining service of the appellant was recorded as 21.01.1950. The
appellant claims that per his metric certificate his ;iate of birth is
02.02.1954. In this scenario he inst_it'ﬁwd service appeal lNO.
637/2010 which was dgcided by this Tribunal on 11.01 .20;12.‘_’1”11@
said judgment shows that without setting aside the impugned
order dated 21.01.2010, the case was_renmnd¢d/senl bapk to. the
PPO to rcconsider appeal of the appellant: li was statcd that
pursuant to this judgment, the appellant also filed execution
petition which also couldA not bring any fruit to him. In the
meanwhile, the respondent-department also.'did not agree \f\fit'h
contention of the appellant and refused to g'rzi;unliim' relict as

prayed for vide order dated 30.07.2012, hence this appeal.

2. Arguments heard and record perused.

3. The order dated 30.07.2012 was perused in which cogent”

and valid grounds have been given as to why date of birth of the
appeliant recorded at the time of joining service could not be
replac-é’d now. FFurther this order, on the basis of Police Rule 9.7
and General Administration Department (Regulation Wing) letter
No. SOR—H(S&GAS)S(40)/87 dated 15.02.1989 has refused to
alter his date of birth as hlc failed to bring the matter 10 the notice
of Department within two years as required and concealed his

metric certificate at the time of his recruitment. It scems that the
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IN THE PESHAWAR‘.ngﬂ ‘COURT. PESHAWAR

- Amended appeal

Service Appeal,.No.628120'1 3

Khail Zamir .......ccccovveeeiiieicieiee e e eeeeeeeee .. .. Petitioner
VERSUS , :
Inspector General of Police & others ................Respondent
INDEX .
18.No Description of Documents Annex | Pages |
1. | Grounds of Appeal 1-5
2. { Copy of Certificate ‘A" 6
3. | Copy of service book ‘B* [7-"T-
4. | Copy of Matriculation Certificate “C” | (8-20 )
5. | Copy of CNIC ‘D" | 2o
6. | Copy of order dated 21.01.2010 ‘E” 2L
7. |Copy of Departmental Appeal| “F” a3
‘ dated 17.02.2010
8. [Copy of - Service Appeal| “‘G" |94 5%
N0.637/2010 -
9. | Copy of order dated 25.01.2010 ‘H” Ré
10, Copy.of amended appeal - - “” X7
11. Copy of reply 9 183/
.12 Copy of judgment , “K* |32-36
13| Copy of Executive Petition “@r 13438
14| Copy of Office memo ‘M | 3¢
15.; Copy of reply to Memo ‘N” |e-4/
16.| Copy of order dated 08.03.2013 “O" |4
17| Copy of . L —
- 18| Court Fee -
19.] Wakalatnama —
Appellant
Through :
~ Muhammad Saeed Khattak
S _ Advocate, Peshawar
Date: _/_ /2013 '
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR . - |

Amended Appeal

IN

Service Appeal No 628/2013

Khail Zamir S/O Gul Amir Ex-Sub Inspector, police of CRO District
Karak Permanent R/O v1llage Salkot Tehsil Takhti Nasrati District

Karake..oeeeeeeemmmneeeeeeneinin. Appellant

VERSUS

- 1) Inspectof General of Police KPK, Peshawar
2) Deputy Inspector General of police, Kohat

3) District Police

KaraKe.uooeeiniiiianiiinniiiiieeiciiiietien, Respondenté

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ENTRY_ IN THE
SERVICE BOOK/RECORD OF THE
APPELLANT.REGARDING WHICH INITIALLY
THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE
APPELLANT WAS TURNED DOWN, THEN HIS

SERVICE APPEAL NO 637/2010 WHICH WAS -

TREATED AS DEPARTMENTAL
REPRESENTATION BY THIS HONABLE

TRIBUNAL AND WAS REMANDED/SENT BACK -

TO RESPONDENT NO.1 WAS ALSO TURNED

- DOWN.

PRAYER IN APPEAL

ON_ACCEPTANC OF THE INSTANT SERVICE

APPEAL THE RESPONDENTS CONCERNED MAY

VERY _GRACIOUSLY BE__DIRECTED TO- -

CORRECT THE IMPUGNED ENTRY IN THE

SERVICE BOOK/RECORD OF THE APPELLANT -
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DATE OF BIRTH
OF THE APPELLANT AS MENTIONED IN HIS

S.S.C & C.N.I.C.

Respectfully sheweth,

e
R WA s

v, -
PR



2.

1) That the appellant joined the poﬁice service as constable on 21%

~ January 1970, sered in the respondents department for about 40
years having a clean & unblerhished service career. He lost his
left leg in an encounter with absconders where FIR No 35 dated
16-03-1994 U/SS 325- 353/34 PPC was Iodged in the pollce

station Shakardara.

2) That the appellant was promoted to the rank of ASI and then fo
the post of officiating SI.

3) That the impugned entry regarding DOB of the appéll?nt was
made on his induction into the service as 21-01-1950 on the basis
of medical officer estimate without taking the opinion of the

radiologist. (Copy of the same is attached as Annex A).

4) That on 05-03-1970 the appellant submitted the authorities his

matriculation certificate and entry to that effect was also carried
- out in his service book. (Extract from service book is attached as
Annex. B). In matriculation certificate jssued by BISE Peshawar
as well as in CNIC the DOB of the appellant is 02-02-1954.
. (Copies attached as annexes C &D). Moreover the appellant has

also been granted an advance increment on the basis of his

matriculation certificate.

5) Thai in March 2009, the appellant was transferred and posted at -

the ofﬁce of CRO District Karak where he smacked the nielody
of his superannuatlon on the ba31s of his date of birth in service

book/record

6) That thereafter the appellant preferred a departmental: appeal
through proper channel which was duly processed and the case
of appellant was forwarded to respondent No 2 who on 07 01-

2010 summoned the. appellant but the’ resp No2 1nstead of

e v}




3.

disposing his representatlon forwarded it to resp Nol who filed

the same on 21-01-2010 (Copy of order of filing the same dated
21-01-2010 is attached as annex E).

7) That being aggrieved of the same the appellant profféred a
| departmegtal appeal on 17-02-2010 (Annex F), thereafter service

appeal No 637/2010 (Annex G). During pendency of the service

appéal the appellaht through his own efforts succeeded in getting
the of order dated 25-01-2010, vide which his ‘departmental
appeal was filed (Annex H), the same was brought on case file

through amended appeal (Annex I).

8) That the respondents filed their joint reply (Annex J) thereafter

vide order/judgment dated 11-01-2012 this Hon’ble Tribunal |

partially éccepted the appeal of the appellant and remanded/sent

back the same to respondent Nol for consideration of the

appeal/épplication of the appellant for correction of his DOB in.

accordance with his SSC and to pass an appropriate order in the

- light of observations recorded in the judgment whereby the

appellant was permitted to recourse to the remedy available to-

him under the law in case he stili felt aggrieved. (Copy'of the

judgment is attached as annex K).

9) That when the respondents did not responded the same, then an -

execution petition was filed (annex L} then the respondents

submitted an office memo No.2346/legal dated Peshawar the 30-

07-2012 {annex M}, which was replied (annex N) thereafter the

execution petition No.637/2012 was disposed of vide order dated
08-03-2013 {annex O).

10) That the grievance of the appellant has not been removed,

therefore prefers the instant service appeal, inter alia on the

following amongst others,




- ‘k- ' | L/ :

GROUNDS:

A.That the act/ omission of the respondents is in violation of the
pr‘eéedent established by the Hon’ble Supreme Court of Pakistan
in a case law cited as 2008 SCMR 255, where the Hon’ble apex |
court is of the view that it is not an absolute rule that entry once
made/recorded in service book of civil servé.nt could ‘not be

altered or challenged.

~ B.That the respondents have ‘not treated the apf)eliant- in
accordance with law, policy and rules on the subject matter and
acted in violation of Art 4 of the constitution, the appellant duly
submitted has matriculation certificate immediétely after his |
appointment and was awarded increment on its base, but the
respondents did not correct his DOB according to his SSC,
where his DOB is/was 02/02/1954. The respondent department
was duty bound to have corrected the DOB aécordingly. The
act/omission lies on the part of the responden{ department for
which the appellant could not be penalized. The samé correct

DOB has also been recorded in CNIC of the appellant. -

C.That this Hon able Tribunal in number of identical cases has
directed the respondents to take exercise and correct the DOB
according to the date mentioned in the matriculation certificate
which has established legal weight and to written offithe date
made on the presumptions of the medical officers estimate
without taking the:opinion of radioibgist. The Suprerhe Court

has also upheld the same.

D.That the principle of fair play, equity and juétice demands that
since employees in their earlier appeals have been granted relief

by this Hon able forum, the case of the appellant being on same




5.
footing with them therefore the same relief should also be
granted to him. :
E.That the departmental representation of the appellant was

rejected without the application of independent mind and reason.

F. That any other ground can also be taken during the arguments

with permission. of this Hon able Tribunal.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of the instant service appeal the respondents
concerned may very graciously be directed to take exercnse
and correct the 1mpugned entry in the servnce book/record of .
the appellant in aecordance w!th the date of birth mentioned

in the matriculation certiﬁcafe and CNIC

Any other relief, which has not been specifically asked -
for and deem fit in the circumstances of the case may also be

granted to the appellant.

Appellant
Through .
| Muhammad Saeed Khattak

' Adveeat'e Peshawar.

Note = Main Service Appeal No 628/2013 is. fixed for 25/11/2013, the
same may kindly be fixed with it for the date fixed i.e. 25/11/2013..
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Cert*fied that Khial Zameer ,-S/On Gul Amir

from'thiofschodl
and Secondary Education
Accordlng to the Uaz

ette he passed
in the followdng elective Subjects.- Lo
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-gin the Board of Intcrmedlate
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE: & bECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR L

No_D 06 /CortlSSCIBISE Pesh: Dtz - 200,
Form: : a0 : .
" The Secretary '

Board of Intermeciiate & Sccondary
Education, Peshawar (NWFP)

TO/; f /»7” //M)’/7“’(‘/0)’ 'ﬁamayn_// , —
/ ,//aof /,./ /?lpo Aﬁ@_c ,(’ .
il 'Sublect;?' f )L.B.I.ELQ.AILO_Q_EM_L _.I_O_N_LS...SSEL.QE.BI.LELQ&TE S Cand!
' ""','Momo.: oo | ‘ ' ' - '
s ‘ Boférk‘;nco yourNoJ___30/ dated 2 = /Q

:: ..’.‘ - s - ) t .- ) L/‘
et Enclosed please find___ ({) pholr@t\copy!coplos of Ongmall

provisional certificate (s) of S S.¢ Examination In rcspccx of the candldatos o ' s

SR 72 ?

mentloned h you letter wuth the remarks noted against cach:- .

Roli No.. 8. Session ‘ - Namie & Parcntagc _ " ‘ Rcmarks ’ . fl;, |

/f;’ ﬁ////n// - //f""/ -—-‘-‘ﬂ'?f/«=r2‘ ' \/

a”’f 0
ALt Secretary Cﬂ“‘ (SSC)
Board of Inter &Sccundary
Educatior Peshawar -
) Asst Secrefary (Ccrtlﬂcate)
Board of Intermediate & Sccondary .

/{LEiiju\?yn Pcshawar - :
"‘\\:b N




R e .
!'"c\ NG, I :“‘ i

U phone Kot S2E011%. L . e . . . -
..’ E_@f - Na- 92¢0% 14 ) . S e : Lo . #
: CFreme 0 The C,r ‘aspeclor G\_ner.xl ot D:ahca. ' " o
. 4o.=.:"srrcn Kohat, . . [ ' BRI R
To - The Sec'stary, o
s e e aoa'd'~flnterrnedzate Secan:iary Z4ucotion e
’ <N .»,. PQShaW-ll" . '. e . e . ' T .

AN TR K e

et

o PO w.tn.-h—-. 4 )
Mo 2 & 7 ES, o siod }-.c.\twtthc A /4 e,
4

Subject- ’@F...A'nau- oo "" . -
MEMOPRA \zr-sw

A phaiscopy of Snmnda°'- shzet Certificaic af"ft-""g: S,
Khu- Zar"n&e" t"l*an of this Reg: on | qort Berewith for varfication and rduinad tn
" his ofﬁ\.e for-udher nec@.nry agtor, - .. S L e .'

p—

’ .

S Y Rivee @~

(ABJULLAM XHAN | P.S.5 -

5 ' SRS . "-7'.’ Dy: Inapedicr Cereral of Pelice,
2 ( ey . . 1‘, CaQnat F,s,r:-gl,,n,:'-c-nat. :

.

s S,

.
. b
—— .
* .
.
.
x
. '.
. + ! '
" . . .
P
. . R e ! '.. ¢
» e, ., . !
* .
..
S -
. . = B
‘. * B !
. ’!
.
.
e o2 .
o -
- <l ;
N s
. .',,l-.‘.x n"- ,o. .
. - Lt eweh e ¢ : "' ""“N“"“"""ﬁ'-“""n wvn ,,Q'..‘ o
. ' . * . .- ' ' . ‘“ l-. ':‘
. 4 . ' . ) ) o ‘ ‘
’ -
. cv e ons " . " y
Dt 0¢ cnl l-ug.,\n-v—e'»qsq-n...;.-......r.-‘.‘ NT L AR TN [ ’ .
) g X S L7 STIMNEE— e pideey . ’ !
o

e - - . . |
- RN . -

\wl



N

S , .
. TP
1 ... . 3lst Decemier; £55%
1 oo, .
~

Kbt s

r—
*
15
cC
Y
),.-A
vhise

o — - " L PR . T . . . ..

L Intern bh ate ég \gru’l.)dl‘ll Tduration
ER ESHANVPR(PAKGTAN) o o
S \\b; o il
gm0 E :;Rgp

\

)
St

G
>
-
L

res
—

. S = : o R 1 - Q -'. '?%;sis"t'a-':-. Vs
SECONDARY- SCHG 5OL CERTIFICATL EX\»H TIO\I'_ ! (ch?i?f?f,. ke E
P 5T8SION 1969 . <l LT3R RGS -
. ANNUAL. / e _ ‘ ‘)1,{ ; \/ﬂ/ Y q/ '

Thia o fo ooviife om0 ""a| Z““‘“"' E‘_‘““Q{?-- ‘ Sl

I e L ——me w—— - — - . as 4 e v ¢ e ——— - —

T of i GulAmie T B

o * e 2 (: ‘l PR % . M " . ' ' ‘ e
_‘,'d a student of _____ o \o»ex r.tzr.. Ilmh Sc ool Land_Kamar ,_.(t\ohg..) : § .

‘acsc“ {the SECONDARY 57 - & )L LfoiE".'. VTE ENAMIY \l’IO\’ oftl.\ Boasd of Internedxate and bccondan A
Edu,,anm, Peshawar feld | i e, 1959 in :..*e', + Cecond Dumon '

The condicos - assed i !I;"f.)l’(/‘l'hg S'lbj(.‘C!S s A /}\-
'~ R e

Datgof Birth . _Seicsa  februaiy

N . I - T ey Tt
jiine hundred and T R eNT LA

-

“

.

-




N 1420:&2045504-&.

02;02/1 9.,4 './ el L—-

[ERe S

J,. [P0 )4

e i, ————————————

f\'\\‘(\e 7( -—

an 2200' 208
“’Juw‘,"#\[ J{ lBer [

.9“./%/3

14203-2045504-9' PRy

@ﬁﬁf@&%&ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ% Z‘?ﬁ

.- -“—‘OQ--’ - .

—— .2,

e e e w4 =




ORDER

,4“; ‘ o The apphcal:on of brfg Sl Khail Zamecr of ihis d: slrict Po..c; requesh. ig
i / - therein for alteration of in his datc of b:rth :q service record accordmg o 5¢ hoo! leaving |

ccrtmcale of Matric, when he was appomted as constable in Police dz.pa:tmeut w lhe

year 1970 on the basis of medical ceriifica"te has been submitled to Provmcaa. Police

,_-'(] vide his- office Memo: No, 900/EC, ddtcd 13.0%1.2810 and also his educatonal
fdacuments ‘ware sent lo Secrc~ary Board of Intermcdlat and Secondary-Educ :tion
Peshawar v:de Dy lnspector General of Pollc;e Kohat Region, Kohat ofhce Merm No.
-301/EC, dated 08 01 2010 where from no posmve response has been rcce:ved 50 {ar.

" service on 21,01 2010 as.he axta.mﬁd 60 year age on 21, 01, 2010

0B No.. "gs :

Dated: 2-| —— ¢ |- 2'010.-.: SR

' Dislrict

‘ _ L Blice Officer, + rak
OFFICE OF THE'DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, KARAK T

lo. 339 iL-C-ﬁGU.U Mo el ChQ =2/ 2010

i Copy of above is submitted-to thc Dy: lnspcctor General of Policz, » | at
S ch:on Kohat w/r to his office Establishment Assil: teIephomc messarc, aed
i 1.01.2010 for favour of m!‘ormaaon please. .

Dislrict I lice Off_iccr,'if waK
'

i

2 .

b

i

i

eg:or Kohat
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Before th L NWFP Service Tribunal Peshawar’
.Service Appeal No. &%1.2010

Khial 4..mu slo Gul Amir Sub Inspcctor ot the oﬂlce of‘CRO Dlsmct K amk

Appeal under, Sccuon 4 of the NWFP Scrvu.c Tribunal Act 1974 against the or

. VS .
l. lnspccto: General of[’ol:co NWFP Puh.lwlyl"
2. Deputy Inspector General Police Kohat '
3." ' District Police Ochcr }\arak

crof

respondent No.1 dated 21,01.2010, whcrcby representation of .the appellant for the
cortection of Datec of Birth in hlS scrvice rcco:d was rcy,clcd

Rcspcctl‘ully Shewcth

That the appellant Jomt Police Scrvice ag a Constiblg.on 21 J - anu.lg_“D/“ He -
ha:. got about 40-ycars long standing service with unblemished and clean conduct

shect‘record and has been honored with rcw.zrda and cash prizes. The appellunt

i .,:I-f-'

A

e / /5 7

- has lost his left lc;, complétely in cncounter with absconders /. fugitive froin law .~ -

(18]

1 mte? toGey

Woasr

during his posting at Police Station Shakardara vide FIR No. 35 dated 16. 03.1994

under scction 324-353/34, thus sacnﬁ_ccd his lifc for the sakc of muou and for the”. -

honor in respect of lhc Pohcc Force.

“That the appellant servcd the Pollcc Force l'or Eong standing_years and was

promoted to the rank of ASI and then to the post of offi cnaum, SI but'has been .

Areated umlanly walhout consxdcnm, his msl valuable services and sacrahcc

That the entry regarding the date of bu’th of the appcllanl was made on his

‘induction into service as 21.01.1950 on the basis of medical officer csumntc of his -
- age without taking the opinion ol the radiologist {Annex-A). tlowever, soon afler

on 13,03.1970 i.c aflcr about one month the appellint submitted ta the authoritics.
his matriculation certificate and cndorscmcm/cntry to that effect was also carried
out (exiract from scrvice book ‘is attach as Anncx-B). In the matriculation
ceriificate, the datc of birth of the appellant was shown as 2™ Fcbruary 1954

(Mctric Certificate dully verified by BISE Peshawar is attache as nncx—C) '
Sin:ilarly the date of birth in the appellant’s NIC is also the same i.¢ 2™ February -

1954 (NIC is attached:as Annex-D). Morcover, the appellant has ulso been
grauted advance increment on the basis of his Metric Certificate. .

That in March 2009, the appellant was ‘transferred and posted at the office of CRO

Disi: ict Karak where he smacked the melody ol' his supcrannuauon on the basis of
lus date of birth in service rccord .

_ Th.x* on 30.09.2009, the appell.mt prufcncul dcpartmental rcprescntatxon lhrough..

proper channel which  was duly procensed sl the case of the appeilant was

. forwarded to responding No.2 wlho _on 17.01.2010 summoncd the appellant and

14} pk'lk- :

the appellant appeared as per hli «lfeton hul responding No.2 .instead of =

disposing the represeatation forwaided the mune  before responding No.l who

vide order dated 21.01.2010 ﬁlv..d the satne but the copy of the order hasthot been
com.numcatcd fo thc appellant till date. "The appellant has been informed verbally -

by the subordinate staff of responding No.1 on his visit to the office of respondling
No:! in cozmccuon/pursuancc of the fate of his departmental rcprcscntauon

That the appellant rcqucsted for an attested copy of the order ibid but the office of

responding No.! dcmcd to_handover the same to him on flimsy pretext that {hcy e
arc not authorized to communicate / handaver the 1mpugn order. (Affidavit is -

attached to that effect : as Annex—E) . .

That it is pcruncnt to mention that rcspondcnl No.3 vide order dated 21.01.2010
(Anrcex-F) has declared the appellant as retired on supcrannuation., The: dppcll.ml
is also aggricved of the-order of his premature retirement and his also Atled

departmental represcntation to that effect (AnncA-G}

Tha hcmg aggrieved from the order dated 21.01 ”01 0 ' of thc rcspondcnl No. !. the
appullanl prefers this service .quc.ai enter alia on the foHowing :,round

S




~

~

g

GROUNDS :

A. That the rcsponden_t has not treated the appellant in accordance. with
Iaw, policy and rules on the subject and acted in violation of articald
ol the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973.the appellant had duly submited
his matriculation certificate immediately after his appointment,

wherein his date of birth was duly mentioned as 02-02-1954 and not

© 21-01-1950.the samc was duly -endorsed in his service record but
failed to bring correction to that effect in the initial column of his
service book. The respondent department was auly bound to-have
corrected the date of birth accordingly. The omission lies on the part
of respondent department for which ‘the appellant could not be.
panelized. Thercfore this: tribuna has jurisdiction to interferc and

direct the respondent to correct the. date ‘of birth of the appellant in

accordance with the matriculation certificate and NIC. ,
B. That the date of birth of the appellant.in his national identity card is
also the same as it-is mentioned in his matriculation certificate.i.c 02-
02-1954, the same also lie in his scrvice record .morcover the
appellant has been granted advance increments and other benfits on
the basis of his matriculation certificate. The impugned entry seemed
to be default of clerckical staff of the respondent department dealing
with the service record of the cmployeces of the police force for which
appellant couldnot be penalized. - : -
C. That this tribunal in numbers of identical cases (anxture-H) has
directed the respondents to take exercise and correct the date of birth
according to the date mentioned in the matriculation certificate which
has established legal weight and 1o writlen off the date made on the

presumptions of medical officer's estimute without taking the opinion
of Radiologist.The same has also licen upheld by the supreme court of
.Pakistan (anextur-1) '

D. That the principle. of fair play ,aquity and justice demands the sense
employees in carlier appeals has been granted relief by service
tribunal,the case of the present appellant being on the same footing
,therefore the same relief shouldnot be denied to him.

E. That departmental representation of the appellant has been rejected |
without the application of independent mind and reason and without -
communicating the sanie to the appellant so as to deprive him from .

seeking further legal remedy as per law.This is an established

~malafide on the part respondent department which is not only illegal

but also vary unethical ,undesirable and unwarranted .
For the aforesaid resons it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance’

- of the instant service appeal ,this honorable tribunal may .graciously be-

‘pleased to direct the respondants to' take exercise and’ correct the.

Appugned-entrysimsservicexrecord of:the appellant i

enti

- Any other relief deemed appropriate under the circumstances may also be -

granted.

)
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f. ' BI‘FORP 'rm: Nwrp, srkvm I‘RIBUNAL PI‘SHAWAR

' .ntlcd Scrwcc Appc-al is pcndmg adJunctzon bcforc
Lty .‘l .

xfy l.C 13 04-2010 Itas bccn fixed. for furthcr legal

the appcllunt hus nol Annexed llu. unpu"ncd ordered dated

i 125-01-2010. wluch was: dcmcd“ 0 ]ll!ll

L

by thc ofﬁcc bcan.r of Lcspondcnt No. 1 ;.md for
wluch thc H ppcllant as sdbmlttcd

an nfﬂduvit alp[lg wuh hlS Mcmo of A;fpcal

_.lc' a
f‘r'x RS

lmpu{,ncd md(.r d.lte 25,012 010, lllu 'U;dwlnr

c. undcr lc;, al oblq,.:twn wants to p].xcc

and groqud;

ENEREL fp

¢ consndcrcd. as; p.u'

T Lm.d .abovc Lt

.lml purcd of tlus rwucd service

. Appca!

B ! Hon R ’
hu'cfou. very humbly pmycd that on .lcccptm" of this

}hono;" hlc I’ribmml iy gracxously e pleased to .sc aside

thu lmpugucd ozdcr datcdiz 01-2010 .md v

t.lustat(, t.hc .1ppcl|.mt as pt.r/tclms ol pray.
upl.uncd m (he Mcmo:ot‘AppcaI cntcd .lbovc -

SO R Appdl.mt
o I‘hrou"h

.. Ashraf Ali Khattak -
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L tho mcd:c.al oﬁ‘i»cr that bc was 19’ years of age but’ | ;"

" BEFORE - THE.___ SERVICH mmzmm KHYY

PAKXHTC }ON l\ t {A WA PESH AWAA

| -.be.n'xco Appesl No. 63742010

RO i i Al

_‘/emus.

L. Inspector Gene ral of 'Pb'l'icc‘ e Khy‘bcr . :-,

" Pakbtonkhawa, Pestawar, -+ . - o

2 Deputy Iuspoctor Gencml of Poltce. Kohat chxom

‘Kohat -

3 - -Dl‘%fﬂcf Pnhu' Othccr Knm}’ (Reqpondmtq) o

 Subjecr: - REPIY oy REHALF ___OF

Rl §PQ UT)ENT‘;

"rehmmnr} nhiechn)ns

1. The appeul i wrong aud bzm,u U e Cwl«

2: I'hc aI’I"-"”-‘l" lm got no c wse. of action to file the "

. prc.sml uppr..ul SR

3 'Thc appml is not mamtmnablc in the present form
4. Tho appw’ iy tine bul‘!(‘d | R
s. _'Jhe appe: 1’ is bad for mzs-.;mnder and’ noa—;omdef of

‘ ﬂccc‘ib&f‘s mu ucs

FACTS

L. ‘C‘ozrc.u m t}m < ’tcn* rhur appcllant was enlisted in

B Police dcmr‘.mcnf 28 ff*ot constqblﬂ on”l 01.1970.
‘ Appeliani ilid - ol produc:* his sdmol Ie.wm

"ccrtxﬁcatt' on thc occaslon of his - enlwtmcnt_ a
"-'-:',llu.rnow hxs avc was conﬂrmcd through':".

',Z authorizod m.d feal o"ﬁccr He contcndc? before 1

4 .[thn m \drc.e! nf" aar df‘f‘]:m.d hxm 20 ycars of age
be apy LCAIGNCE as cwdent tmm 8nncxxzrc-A
,enclu&vd \wh 'ha '\n"m'll «ppcal Furtbcrmorc he

'Almt one o in line ﬂf dnty’ in the vear 1994




smeen | TDIRIINAL __KHYBER-

~ Though ho was qu:tc unfit for Police scrvxcc vet m
_:v1cw of hlS performmlce he was rctamud in

. servico till attatmng the age of supcrannuatmn 1 .

21.01.2010.

. ‘Incorrect, appollant was promoted to thc rank of
Sub-In:.pwlor despile- the fact he was unhl for,
." Pohcc service. He was also rctamod in ser vu.c. of
' Pohcc with one leg. Thoroforc appellant was nover
T dxscnuunuwd and treated umlatemlly |
E Incorrect, appollant dzd not produce School-
leaving certificate ‘6n -the” occaslon o+ lus
:cnhstment The medical ofﬁccr dcclarcd him 20

| years of agc by appcamncc and he contcndcd

bcforc mcdlcal oﬁcor that he was 19. ycam of agc

o exxt on the basxs of school-leaving certificate. |
Purthcnnorc under- the law & mlcs civil servant is
= duty bound o apply for “correetness of the age

within . two years ol joining  the. service. 'lhc"

uppullunl umdu pmycx - for'the all«,;_.,u.d couwm

- in-dato of hirth at very belated stage..
4. 'Inwuwl, um»ilant was vcry mu»h in’ pxctur» '
4 '..about the entry made regardmg his daté of “hirth.d m ‘
T 'scrvwc m.ord nghl £wm lhc datc of mhslmcm i,

2101, 1970 He dchbemtcly dud nor producc |

hool Joaving oertxﬁcato beuause 11 ho prOuuoes ;t

i
il
i
1
|
“
.

at the time of hxs cnhstmcnt on 21.01.1970. In case

" he had produced ‘the- alleged’ school-lcaving
. certificate whcrcm hxs datc of birth was recorded

o | as 02.02. 1954 then he was of 15 years, 10 months - |

:md 19 days of age at 'the tzme ‘of en.hstmcnt Thus

o he was undcr age by about two ycars and therc was

no chanoe of his enhsunent The appellant cntered

B Pohcc on the basis of mcdlcal certmcate and demre:




) / S S cntexiam-ablemld sustamablc R s
! . B  H"_6."]"-Ncedsnocommmts : E - L |
o ' 7 The appcl!u_nl wus' wrru.ﬂ) rolm.d ﬁom bbi’Vl&.b o
atuiining the ugc of supcranmmnon bv thu
A | rc:;ponclont No 3. ' )
R Needs nio commont o R
'GQOUNDS o | s :,75--< .
-a. Incorrcct appclhmi was cnhstcd m- Pohcf*
o dcparrmcnt as 1oot constablc on 21 01 1970
. A')pcllant dxd not produce hls scbool-lcavmg__
) ccmﬁcatc .on _the oc-cas;on of hxs euhsimc.nt

"Thc.rc.fozc bis age " was con.ﬁnneci Lhrough |

, o -authom'cd mcdlcal ofﬁccx He contendod before”
o  the mcdtc.xl oﬁ:ccr that ho was 19 ycars of agc but - |
" the medwal o[ﬁcer dedared him 20 “years of age: - - - : ' o

. ", : | ‘then he wns‘not chglblc for enhstmcm in Pohw - k
. - ',_dcparnncntducto underage : : o IR o
| /; - | 5. ~.Thc dcpartmcntal appeal of appelhni was nol B k
|

. 8s
. "‘?g’-‘gg - by ‘appearance - as- cvtdent from annexure—A_ - ;
j ; -‘Eéi‘:’; .cncloscd wnh thc ongmal appeal Appd}ant did :
O EEE o
. 8Es ~ not. producc School-Ieavmg c‘.mﬁ cate on- tbc _

ocr"‘t.mn nt me cnlsmnent In ca«:c hu had

: 'AB.E
Khyber p
Sve: Trib

procluccd tlzc a!!cgod sohool-lcavmg CCI'tIﬁCdfv '
whercm hxs dnte of, bxrth wus reooxdcd us o
| 02, O" 1054 thcn hc was of 15 y.ars IO mont.ho and |
- 19 dwq ut :qu 'l s he s v.as undez age by about’ ) |
-two _year o, and rhoru wa.; no cLuu»e of- Im;
cqlmmmt m l’ohcc. sorvico Jbu appellant entcrcd
- Police og the basis of nu.dmd certificate and desire. .

_ exit on the  basig ot school-lcawng ccmmutc
I uthmuorc, uudar the luw &. mk,s uwl btn'vaai 13 o - - o
Tequired to apply for corrcctneeq of the uge wsthm . S

two ycfus of _;ouuug the Borvwo. Tho appollmt' ‘
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|

oo {\,.-,l . :‘. ' . 5 : ‘ !
A S m.lde prayer for the allogcd mrmm‘ss in date of oy |
. N - ' ) RN E |
birth | in service record at very bc.ated atagc i
|
|

b. Im,cuwul the dulc of buu of app»llant wis

m,oxdu\l an lhc uwoxdmxcu with the modxc.d

e (lilwllo bwuuse he dchb«,mlely did not prodme

kool leaving cerlifivate on the occasion of hiy

_recruitment So- 0y 10 conceal his. tender age. . o
Howevbr, advahge. ingroments on th ¢ basis: of

—— oy tm

'(,uahfymg sse¢ émmlqahon were allowed to hun'
- in-the year = 1983 The cntry rcgardmg th" datc of
. ul"ﬂl of appul!uut in. thc service: rct.:urd was not- a '

clencal nustukc but it W!:: madc i accordmcc‘

| . . with hie own ~'latemcnl.md medicy] rcpon s
Voo o c Inoo"res,t, every case is deude(. in ac.wtdauc; wnh "
| | 4 - frets on record, .
. d. ) Nc.eda no ooxmmnt : o
A : Iuc xrrocl, Lhc dcpartmcma! appval of appcl 'va°

wzthout subsmuoe and I‘ooung L

) In wew of the above it is "cqu(,ﬂec. Um». the appes eal =

. of a]th!Lml muy pluaa(. bc dx.,ml.s sed wiih o5l : ‘
¢ . . ;'\ -

~— i\ _or N olice R
Khybor Pakhtoonkhawa, Peshawar R / -
: R(:Sdt‘ No. _1 /'\ | T

S o DcpuivlnspccforGenaml of Police” -~
N S i : Kohat Region Xohat -
' : : Respdt' No.2 -
w\écc& Cq)xloy—ck O Distriet Palif bcer Km;c*
Lo akach OL\-*Q&WN . Respdtt No,3 -

Jcrg@»«ﬁ L\;at"c.ac o




Sub Inspector of the office of CRO

~Mr, /\\lu..ll All l\h’lll.ﬂ\ Advocatc " ;

PI-‘SHAWAR
SL'RVl(.l.. Ai’l’l./\l NO. ()'%7/7010

‘Date of institution ... 20....2010__
Dal.c of judgment ~ ... 11.1.2012

Khial Lamxr S/o Gul Amir,

District Kaxai\ L eerane . ( Appellant)

VERS!S

. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhitunklivi, Pushanware,
. Deputy lnspector Generul of Police, Kohit. : -
District Policc Officer, Ka’rak. ';. . (Rcapondcnt:.» .
3" APPEAL UNDEB sr;c TION-4_(F \ PAKH! ]:{KHW&)

- SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AC‘AINSI‘ jillb ORD];R OF RESPONDENT .
NO.1 DATED 21.01.2010, WHEREBY: REPRESENTATION OF THE AFPELLANT :
FOR_THE CORRECTION Ol‘ DA I'E Ol' B[RTH IN 1S SERVICE RI-C‘ORD WAS ,

" REJ ECTI"D

" For app'cll'ault.f '

r. Sherafgan Kh_attak, ,
ddl. Advocate General.
Mr.-Qul;'mdm' Al Khan Chairman
Mr.Khalid Hussain - Moember

a
H.C.,_'..

OAI ANDAR AII KIIAN Cl IAIRMAN:- 'lhn. appc'll by . I\lual / .umr. _

.'appellant is dxreclcd agamst the order of lGP NWI*P (Khybcr Paknlunl\hwa)
Peshawar, (rcspondcnt No l) daled 21 1.2010 (mcmo datcd 25.1.2010), whcrcby h:s

rcprcscnlatxon for couccuon 01 dau, ol birth |n his service m.md was filed/re Mlcd

2. In lns qppeal thc appn.llant uvmcd lhat havmg lomcd Polxcc su'v:cc aS/

“constable on 21“l January 1970, he rose to the mnk of olhcmlmg Sub Inspt.clor owmg»;

to his valuable scrvxces rendered - during his 40 yu.ua of service and also: s.lulllocs .

xmdc by him durmg his long sting in serviee, The appbllum .llk.g,ul th.u at the time of'

~ Forrespordents. © = *

entry into service. his date of bir (h was mcouucl{v recorded as 2L.1. 1950 on the baszs S 3
of clmncal oba«.rvauon of the' Mcdxcui Ollxcu ‘without. havmg any bam such-as

. opinion of the Radxologxst He further_ alleged 1hat soon aﬁer mductxon mlo >erv1cc '-

on 5.3, 1970 je ancr oout orie monlh, he submlm.d lua Mamcul.mon cuuhcatc, o

o showmg his date of bxrth as 2™ F ebrumy 1954 wluch is, aiso in accordanc(. wxlh lus

dm: ol birth rccordcd 'in’ lns Nauonal ldcnlxly Caxd IIc mamlamcd that hc was alao

.
[ e, .
PR




granted advance mcrements on the basis of the same Sccondary School k-erttlxeate_

v (SSC); and that h: also pretcncd 1cpresentatxon,lor correcuon ot his datc ol birth m
the service recor{.on 30.9.2009, but’ the-same was  filed on 21.01 2010 without -+
- mmmumealme order of 1cspondcnt No ! o htm in writing. IIc was also- utrrcd [rom .

service’ on the ‘ground of attatmng ‘the agc ot superannuauon vxde oader d.ued '

'7l 01 ”()!() The ‘nppcll.ml also |’tlclL‘l1L‘(l a rls,p.ulmx.nl.xl .1p|w.ll .u..unsl lus |uc~nmlurc

| relmment ancl being agguwed of the OldCl of respondent No.1 d.:led 71 Ue 010 (in.
lael 1501,2010), the appellant lodyed the pte»em appeal inter-alia, o lllt.. ymund.\‘ ‘
that ke has not be:n lu.ated in au.oltl.m(.e with law, policy and rules on the waeu us
he had intimated his actual date of builn Immediately afler his lmluclton inlo service
through production of mamculauon r,cnuhcuu. wherein his date ol birth wis recoxded o
as 2.2.1954; but the respondeut-depal llnunl wrongly relied upon the observation ol the .
Medical Officer and treated his date of buth as 21.01. 1950. - The appeliant fuuhur- g
contended that his date of birth recorded in the matriculation ccrtxltcate st muld lmvo
been made basxs for consmleratron of hlS date of birth instead of the opinion ol

-Mechcal Officer whlch was not bascd on any establxshed micdical opinion likc: that ol‘ 3

Radlolomst

The u.spoudents resxstcd thc appcal on thc glounds that hac. i c appc.llam' o
1sclosed his date of bxrth recorded in his matrrculanon ecrtnlrcate at th.. ime of r.ntry g
into service, he would not have been recrurted as constable in thc Polm Depar lmcnr:. o
/for bemg under age as according to lus datc of birth recordcd m ‘the SSC \vas 2.2 1954
and he would have been of 15 years, 10 months and 19 days of age or in. other words g
.below the: requlred age of 18 years at the ttme of enlxstment The. respondents also i

I contended that the appellant lost om, lcg n the ycar 1994 bul cven 1hcn he was retained
in service ull tlu agc of supexannuauon, but’ thcy had- to admrt thaLthe ppellam lost
one leg in ling o1 duly and he wit reliined in service in vuw nl Im pulmm.ulu, llu

yeapondmta deniud this allegatlon of lhc appellaul that the matr u.ul.tuon (.vlllll(..tlt. was,

L7 .
;g’ér; P_umlum.tl well w.thin lum. .mcl inumedisiely aller his mdm.lmn mtu serviees .md mm.d
f«‘" E"l;.nt due o non-ploduclton of SSC at the time of mducl:on into acrvra, and also duc to. A
E*%LT e eall'l‘lbl’ll of | i uctuul datc of birfh, the dcpartment rtg,htly relied upon the opmron
, :g,,g‘;r ,__Ea_/ QBMedlcal Officat i m whose esumauon Lhe appellant was 20 ycars of age. whercas the 7.
e . apmllant had hir: 1scll’ shown his age us 19. years at that time. The respomlents clarmcd :

lhat no appllcatmn LOI' COI‘l.‘CCthl‘l of age ol thc. appcllant was moved within two ycar> SN
of Jommg the scrvrce and that prayer for such cou‘eetxon was madc at a very belated -

_,'{ stage. As such, accordm‘ to the 1espondents, the appcllant was rlghll) rcurcd l‘rom

“service on atu.m ng the ago of supetarmuatlon




4, The .1ppcllam also filed l'C_]()llldCl to the writien reply/commcnls of the

rcspondcms wheu.ln, he rebutted  the allc#auon:. cuulume(l in “dic wrillen

, mply/mmmem.s of the rcspondcms and reiterated his ¢claim, wherc-after; arguments ol” -

oo tlre'lea'rncd counsel fo'r.the appellant and AAG heard, and record peruscdl _

5 The leamed counsel for the appcllant whxlc 1clymo on: thc Judgmem ol Ihc-’
august Supreme Court ot Pakxslan rcported as -2008. SCMR 255(6uprcmc Court of
Pakistan), dllOlllCl‘ mdgmcul of the august bupreme Cou:l in C:P No. 196-P of 19% o
tuled as IGP. and another-Vs~Mulmmnmd Alam Khan and another dated 25 3.1989 and.
also in CUPNo, 981 al’ l‘)‘)ﬁ fitleel as Provinee ul NWEP through Seeretary Home anl
Pribal Afluirs Dcp.uuucul uml two olhers-V .nll.uhN.nwv ulm.ll l’nlm laspector ‘
(l.llul 26.5.1997, .\«. Wcll .l‘.JlHI}_'lllLlll. ol this Preibunal i .xppc.nl No. 10G/1991 titled .
Mr. /\bdul Ghallar inbpcelm Palice=Va-1GP* . NWED, Peshawar and o ulhu dated L
22.12.1991 and uppcal No. 529/2(]0" llllul Asal I(lnn lmpector of Polxce-Va E,ecrcmry
‘to Goanment of NWFP, Home. and l‘ ribal Aftaus Department Peshawar and lyo-

others dalcd 10. 5 2003 ar g,ued that lhm lubunal as well as The .lu.r_,uat Supu.mc Cowrt

_ol Pakistan have hcld in. unc,qunvocal lums that cven if 1Cnv<.mmu1l :scw:ml is lmmd. ot

guxlly of concmlmcnt ol‘ his actual date of bulh at 1he umc of mductxon mm scrvm in

rder to escape dlsquahlrcatlon for being under age, even then the department has no:f"?

smployee, The lcamcd coun:.cl further conteénded lhal dates of lmlh of a numbu of
govcrnment employees, fifteen in number, of the same district Police Karak werc :
corrected on the basxs of their school record by the Supcrmtendcnt of Police,. l\arak
'vxdc his order dated 23 9 1992, whrle rclymg on the letter of thc AG NWl‘P Pcshawar :
dalcd 16.6.1991. The Icarned counse] also argucd that the: Sccondary School Ceruﬁcatc.
of lhc appellant was seat by the Llepmlmem to 1hc Board of lntclmedmlc ‘and A'-_
. Secondary Educatxon, Peshawar for ver 1ﬁcanon but wrthout wamng for rcccxpt of the .
verification, the dcpartmcntal appeal of 1hc appcllanl was ﬁlcd/xcjcclcd and he waa“f
xcurcd llom service on’ Lhc gound ol atlaining the .we of wpu.umu.mon on 211, 2010.

';Jrlc nmmlamecl that ¢even ullu lu.upl of vu:lle.nllon from llu. BISL,. l’esh.nw.u. lhc'

__qulu Gl DIC ol l’nllcc l\uh.u Region, Kohal (l«,\pululull Na. "') d.nlcd 5 11 "()ll was o ot

E’—‘{latlwut .my lt.gdljllsl“lulllon .uul hot .-lel.llllllblu

: "'63‘ CBer llml as il m.ly, the fuet, renaing llx.xl the provisional mulw.m ol \\(

| Annual l.mmmahon) af the apptllanl, bl‘nOng bl‘\ dmc Ol' blrlh s -....1954. "

avaxlable on the scrvxcc record of the apps.llant wluch 1act was further conllrmcd altcx :

cherl ing ihe orzmn il service rccord of the aﬁpcllaul it oduccd by lllC lelGSulﬂlm\'u u!

her option but to correet his date of birth on-the basrs of school ‘record which is, " ¢

indeed, the only authentic -record for determination of the, age of a gOVemmenr




advance muum.ntx on U asis ol

~the lcapnndum‘;, and the appollanl was also g1 anted

the samc SSC.- Therefore, . there wus 1o lebtlllLdliOll lm llu. slpp‘.“dl&, '\ulhomv 2]

file/rcject appcal/apphcauon of the, 1ppclhml for correction of his date of birth thhout

let alonc any justlﬁablc reason,
f Sccuon 24-A(2) of the Gcncml Clauscs Act, 1897;

or justification for the DPO " Kaxak' -

furmshmo any reason, in supporl of his order in -

o accordance ‘with the prowsmn o

and also there was no b'ms, whatsocver,

(Rcspondcnt No3) to, issue -order - dated 21. 01.2010, regardmg rctxromcm of the

d})l)&.ll.llll. on attaining the age of :.upunuuumlwn wuhoul wmun;, for varnﬁcallon of lhc

4O of the appellant sent. 10 the BISE, PCbl‘ldW’ll‘ by the dcpmlmunl itself. llu."i??ii’ S

.;'cspo'ndcnl-dclmxtmcm .1[1%@(1 th.u the ples lox correction ol his date ol hulh wWas |

'51~aisc«l l.'y the appellant at novery, bululud stage, while, on 111(. olhu hand 1hc appcll.xm

“alleged that immediately after uhuul one nmnlh of mmmg xuvw«.. he aubmiuul his - -

“matriculation certificate to the department which was plac»d on his service :u..ord and

so that the rcspondcnt-dcp'lrtmc,nt granted

is still avajlable on his bctvlw rolly il ol
C lhc appellait also l‘urnishcd‘un

him advance increments on the basis of lhc same SS
specific denial on the part of

altidavit in support ol lht.\s. wmc.nlmn-u .uul there is 1o
“Peshawar on thc request of i

s pespondents, The bb(. h.\~. been verilicd by the BISIE,
{department, which would obvxously phce case of the appellam ona beller l‘oolmg, L
1 those though fqund 'guxlty of concealment of their actual datc, oi birth at the mm. B

amcd the relief ol‘ corrccuon of thlT' datc*i

th

hai

of induction into, >uViu. but nwmlhulu.x gie

of birth on the basis of :-.c.hool 1cc01cl by this Tmbuml as well as by the august Supxcmc. :

"Couxl of Pakxstan. ln such a suuatlon, mstcad of relying on the opmxon 01 the Medical

Officer which was based on the statement of the 'lppcll'mt and hxa own chmcal"vi :

observation, without any :.upport from the Radxolomst, the authorlty 1e DPO Kardk

and the appcilatc authouly i.e IGP should have taken into conmdexatxon date of birth of

school record, as they have done in case of other’ sxmllarly TR

the apbellant rccorded in his
¢ was-any doubt in their mind that thc bt..hOOl;.,

:D’ placed Police oiﬁcers or m case ther
' /a8 pl.xccd on auvxcc. record ut’a very bclatcd :tagc “they should hav«, hrbt

} cuuhcate A%

L

oy pxobc.d mlc the matter and tlu.n bll()llld have d«.lumm«.d the ([llLbllOll of actual date, oI‘

‘and nol in unu.asonablu haste 7

L
«} birthof the apocllant on the basis of >ound reasons,

b y A
tj‘ without even wailing lox v;.ulu.auun ol the SSC soughl by lhc dcpamncm usc‘l Tlu :

nnpugncd orders of DPO Karak datcd 21. 1.2010 and that of the IGP/PPO NWH’

(K hybm l’al\huml\hwu) umtulnul in nu.mo clulul '7‘5 l"()lO are. lhcu.lou. not

sustamablc mlaw. L - : S S

A

i o 1 . Consequumly, on the pamul ucveplance of the appcal thc case is u.nmnd«.d/suu
back to Ihe PIO.. Khyber Pakhtenkhwa, Peshawar (rcspondum -No. l) l’or-f- t

wcomsiclens Lo J, te o,apag/a/,aéa Loivy o the .,owztaa,.,«.tm of hio ol o{—
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hat S e N
o birth in accozdancc ‘with his SSC .md an appmpuata. cxdc.r in the light ol the ;
» abser vations n.cmd«.d .\bovc in this uxde,mcnl Whuc alter, i the .1ppcil.ml mll cels '
| agauc\ ¢d, he may have u.coux;c to the mm,dy avanl.ubl«. lu lum uudu llu. law m,u S
: shall howcwr be no order as to cosls ‘ DR
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TRIBUNAL I’ESHAWAR \-; e

Executlon Petmon No._ L 2012 '
N S
o Serwcc : Appeal. No, 637/2010 R h o
* Khail Zamir S/o Gul Amlr Ex- Sub Inspector of the |
. Office oI‘ RCO, sttuct Karak ., /\pphcant/Pcuuomx

Vcr%ux‘ S

| D Ihelnspecwr(:cnuai ol Police, l\hybe
Pakhtunkhwa, l’csh.lwul

2. T he Regional Police Ot‘ﬁcer‘, Kohut chiorx,
Kohat, : C '

3. The DlStI'ICt Pohce Off icer, l\.aml\
.......... 4 ‘...4..,........,.,.‘.............Rcspondents

L]

'Appllcatlon under. E\ecutlon/Implementatmn of the' »
Judgment of this Honoumble Tribunal passed in the - -

- titled Semce Appeal No. 637/2010 dccnded on 11, 01-

-2012

) 'Rc:specl!’ul!y Shcvs)eth

. “That the applxcant had fi !cd Service Appual No
637/2010 in the- august Tribunal ‘which “was “
disposed of vide- order dated 11. 01-201’ (Armex '
A). The operatlve pan of the ordel Is reproduced as
below - ‘ ‘

'"L"(m.s'c(/ui'ulh' m} /'mlm/ mu/'muu u/ f/n u/),mu/ -

the - case, iy umuml‘ dient o the ppe). /\/nhu g
PaA/uun/;/mu I(-,/mn'(u (respiondvnt - No., ) /' ”

: reconszderauon of I/Ie apmu[m/)/)lzcauou of tlnv
appellant for' . com'mon of lis (Ime of birth . m-_
accordanci yvitl s §8C, i 41if apropriate order in -
the lzght of the observations recorded above in this
Judgmem whereafier, if the appel/am il /éel.s

grzeved he ‘may have recourse to the remedy :

.

e s ..



o

?.

available to hzm under the law. There shall, however vt

be - Ao . order s to co.sts

That afte1 obtammg the attested copy of the order, o
, apphcant moved an: apphcatnon along,wuh copy of -

-~ the oider 1o, thu lu.pondcnls lm the ncullul but he
not-only lJllCd to cqmply wnh th same wuhm the . -
V'txme given by the auz,ust Courl but rather on {lu,"'m ]

request of the appllc.mt to lhc douda. the .appc'll as' o
directed by thlS Hon ble Trlbunal lhe rcspondcnts :

| ridiculed " o thc - - order. -

It is fﬁel‘ef01'e humbly prayed ‘that on
'acu,ptanw ol this upplh afion; the ]Innmu.ﬂalc-."’g_'_
| Tnbunal may grdcmusly bu plcasnd to direct. thef""::"'
’xespondcnt to unplcment the Judgment dated.
- 1L 01~2012 in Service Appcal No 637/2010 in its

Dated: -/ 03/2012

) Icliﬂ.:ntiﬂcd by

D

Ashraf Ah K hﬂf?ﬂk.
Advocate, l’u.hawux

‘true spir it forthwnth

Alégx—nt/{:tm{mc

"Th rough . V[‘ re W7

- Ashraf Ali Khattak
Advogyte, Peshawar.

1, Khail Zamir. b/o Gul Amir, L,\ Sub Inspector ,
do hereby solemnly, attum and declare on oath that the.
contents of this. application arc true. and correct to the. .
best of my knowledge, and noHung, has bc.en concealed ; .
from this Hon’ blc lubun.ll - o

~~Deponent

.»/ﬂfﬂz
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From: - The  Iroviacial Police Ollicer,
Khyber Pakbtunkliwa, Destaivar, :

To: - ‘The  Thstrict Police QOfficer,
Kook, ‘
LN / / . . -;' vl Pl T (D eme “‘/ . L] ’)
N g Sy o el Dated I:,n.l.l\\ul a8 012,

Subjccl:- APPEAL NO. 6372010 W~TAT, uAfv.m VS Y'JP-_A
"TOTHRRS,

>
:.‘{:

Mcemo:-

Pleuse refer o your olice letier No. 396/LB dated 27.01.2¢12 und

gt e

No. )Eﬂ?/LH dated 18.07.2012 on the case noied "abovc n he subject.

1. In compliance with judgment of zonogtle Service Tribuel '.'{hytc; -
Pukhtunkliwa 1-~shuwur dated 11.01.2012, cale of app‘c,"lunt Khial Zundr was
' examined b th compeient aulhomy and filed on-the grounds that bis date. o bis
wis c:orrum:v'.' record a8 21011950 i hig service beok al the tise ol his
pecruiinent betuuse tie Modicul bup\.uul»ndml 4l time u,pum.._ Lo he ot

‘(,-:O YOUrS Uy .

/z 2. As 1‘0‘ sedice Rule 9.7 and R NP I: A GV Serve s, (8 SUTPATH LIRS

Promotion i.nd l.ms'cr) Rule 1973, (Esia"Codle s as well: as'..c:v;u s and Geoerel

Adm‘mislr.u.a:*. Dcpa. nent (Regulatlon Witiu) ul»r \!o. SOR-IT (2&G. 3»""

5(40)/b7dalui 13, 02..939 LOI’I’LCIIO]I in age can oaly Le made 1.. respect ol al

Governmen' Servant within two years afr h;s ey Tnlor service iale 12,4,
referred to < bove says that the -date of birth vz tecordec at e tung ol joining
Government Service sha'l be final and ther:aay o nlle:r:.‘mn s the dae of Bivir,

hanmed

of w civil servant shudf by permissible,

. : . -— - -‘ : 5 N . . ’ i .
\/ 3. Fromthe perusal of recorc tf devealed hat Fo paseed Matic in i

Cyear 1969 ud KV ¢id not produce his Nisdnic ceniticiie at the tine of

recruitinent s Ilhl)ul any reason and conccaled 1 sanic.,

\/ 4, iie was required to have epplied within 02 yeurs aeanrding

correction s his daluq 01 bulh but he Ilul..d 10 do 80 2 Qe vm'c.a‘w i 5 Madric

certificate ai tie e of .us recruitinent,

HAGHAMNLL D PAY AL EHAN,
CALGTLEGAL,
- CorProvinsiad Polize Ofler,
ke P enkivva, Peskanvar,
No_ o Ll Dated Peshawi.c ;u., e T ./Z:U 2,
' Copy of the plovi i [ocwiadid - Ao,
Kliybhee Puldduakhwa Peshawar /e 1o, ais offiwe
17.01.2012. B ' .

RICATER nl‘« "" ' ‘llhllu ll
Q& .PJ“. L} /:'. * '.illl‘, it

9
L
i
J/
"

Ayt A e fspesteed

, , L NI AR DAY A R
.DV‘VL 2o [Shaqld Mﬂl«tl-tf (i i ¥ 'J Y AL R N)
e Jerson Exwl

‘U\ uLL.\‘ \l "
For *zovineial Police Officcr,
b Pakiiucklowa, 2eshowar,

43 - o 2’/&'{
inspe

- oo

@"‘\




VERIFICATION:-

s AT e, b e o A o

B. 'That: the respondent concerned = has . categorically |

mentioned in The jiarei 2 did 4 of the above mentioted -

" memo that correction in izge can only be made in respect of
government servant within two years after his entry -into
service but he failed to do so and also concealed his metric

certificate at the time of his recruitment.

3. That the respondents have tirned dowr the ap'plic'lant"s-

request and this i—lon'ble."Tritrnu‘l'al_ was pleased wh'iAle

passing the order/judgment dated 11.01.”2012 it was

mentioned that if the appellant (applicant)_still feels
“aggrieved he may have rescurce -‘to' the remedy available -
- to him under the law.

Therefore * it is most. humbly v prayed ‘that on |
acceptance of the instant reply the appllcant'may kind!'y be
allowed to file fresh appeal for redressal of. his gr‘ielvaricé.

~ Applicant
“Khail Zamir
. Through '

Cw}u\m\rauj .
Muhammad Sdeed Khattak
, Advocate : .

Dated Ry ;;/2013 : High Court, Peshawar

‘Verified on oath that confents of the instank reply are true

- and corract to the best of iny Kiowladi and nothing has been

concealed or kept secret from this [Hon‘ble forum intentionaly or

deliberately

"DEPONENT

| " Ptesteq:
. wo\-\AMMADg},%“
<
lic
2,
S

‘\QV" Advocat I\ -
Notary Pub Tl
Y Y

PRN 4

Ay



TRIBUNAL, 'PE“H AWAR

D xecution Petxtlon No. ?/ 12012
Se:v:ce Appeal No, 637/2010 Sessidao "45‘;’*“"
BN Mo
Khail Zamir S/o Gul Amu', Ex-Sub Irlspcctor of the' ot 22
Office of RCO,, ]'>|stx ict Karak ..., Apphc' mt/]'o.tltmnex

Vcrsus ,

. The lnspu.lox General of Police, l\h\'bc '
Panhtunkhwa Peshawar

2. The I\emonal Palice th«.el Kohat Region, _— L
hohat ' - ‘ _ ' L
3. The DlStIlCt Polxcu Officer, Karak.

........................... ....‘.......'....Respondnnts

Application under Exccution/Implementation of the o e ‘=
Judgment of this Honourable ,’l‘ril)u'ml'p;lsscd in' the , .

titled buvue Appcal No. '5"’/2010 du:dtd on'11.01- ' L "

2012, -

08.3.2013 - Petitioner in person and AAG for the ~rcspondcut”.xs‘ prés.::m

Petitioner ﬁled reply to thc memo (.ated 30.7 2012 wherein he mentianed |

. the fact that hn. 1$ going lo file fr»sh appeal for xednsml of his grievance.

He inay do so in accord.uuu mlln l.lw Ihc petition is dmposcd of S

- accordingly. File be uuv.:gnud to tin, m ord,

gﬁ?‘:// (.)t’ "7"’"2&“

N

‘. ANNOUNCED
~Q8.03.2013

.



The appeat of Mr. Khial Zamir son of Gul Amir received today i.e. on 22/03/2013 is incomplete
on the following scores which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and

resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of departmental appeal mentioned in para-5 of the memo of appeal is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

2-  Affidavit mentioned in para-6 of the memo of appeal (annexure-A) is not attached with
the appeal which may be placed onit.
Annexures B & C of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible one.

Ljél /s.T,
Dt%g D’}. /2013. \Q&Q\l

REGISTRAR—
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
, PESHAWAR.
MR.M.SAEED KHATTAK ADV. PESH.
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INT

HE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. é 2 /2013

Khial Zamir ..o Appellant
' VERSUS
Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, & others..........o.coooooo . Respondents
INDEX
S.No Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Service Appeal 1-9
2. | Affidavit 10
3. | Addresses of parties B 11
4. | Copy or wedlical oppitor eshumals codpres| “A” 12
5. | Copy of extract form service bookN “B” [13- 23
6. |Copy of Matric Certificate dully | “C” 24- 2.4
verified by BISE Peshawar
7. | Copy of CNIC “D" |27~
8. | Copy of Affidavit “E”" {28
_9. | Copy of vide order dated 21.01.2010 BT Rg_
10.| Copy of departmental representation “G” 30
11.) Copies of appeal No.637/20r0 “H” | 3/-32
12| Copies of the amended appeal and| “I" & 33.3¢
impugned order 25.01.2010 “I/1”
13.| Copy of the reply ' “J" 1385-3g
14/Copy of the judgment dated| “K”
11.01.2012 | 37-43
15.| Copies of Execution Petition L (445
16. Copies of the office memo and its “M” & b6 48
-reply “N”
17.| Copy of the order dated 08.03.2013 0" b9
18.; Court Fee Ao | —
19.| Wakalatnama. Lo

Dated 19.03.2013

Appellant
Through

O

ol
Muhammad Saeed Khattak
.. Advocate, Peshawar
Cell N0.0345-8383641




IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

0)

e

Service Appeal No. | ;2 g /2013

Khial Zamir S/o Gul Amir
Ex-Sub Inspector of the Police of CRO, District Karak,

PESHAWAR

Permanently resident of Village Saikot,

Tehsil Takhti Nasrati, District Karak........cecoociininninnnns Appellant

VERSUS

1. Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat

3.  District Police Officer, Karak........cocccoeeenne .Respondents

vo-4l)

Mo

==l

&e-sudmitted ta-dig
swad filed.

s

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDER( DATED 21.01.20101 PASSED BY
RESPONDENT NO.1 UPON  THE
DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIONS OF
THE APPELLANT AND IMPUGNED
OFFICE MEMO NO.2346 LEGAL DATED
THE PESHAWAR 03.07.2012 FORM
RESPONDENT NO.1 TO RESPONDENT
NO.3 VIDE WHICH SERVICE APPEAL
No.637/2010 OF THE APPELLANT
WHICH WAS  TREATED  AS

DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION BY




. PRAYER-IN-APPEAL

THIS HON'BLE TRIBUNAL AND WAS

REMANDED  /SENT  BACK [TO
RESPONDENT NO.1 WAS TURNED
DOWN.

On acceptance of the instant appeal
the impugned orders dated 21.01,2?10,
25.01.2010 and 03.07.2012 may very
graciously be set aside and the
respondents may be directed to correct
the impugned entry in service record of
the appellant in accordance with the
date of birth as mentioned@ in
matriculation certificate as well a§ in

his CNIC.

-Respectfu!iy Sheweth

1.

That the appellant joint police service as C§>nstable on
21% January 1970. He has. got about 40;years long
standing service with unblefnished and clean conduct
sheeted record and has been honored with rewards and
cash prizes. The appellant has lost his left Ieg completely
in encounter with absconders/fugitive from? law during
his posting at police station Shakardara videHFIR No.35
dated 16.03.1994 under section 325-353/34.



That the appellant served the Police Force for long

standing years and was promoted to the rank of ASI and
then to the post of officiating SI but has been treated
unitarily without considering his past valuable service

and sacrifice.

That the entry regarding the date of birth of the

‘appellant was made on his induction into service as

21.01.1950 on the basis of medical officer estimate of
his age without taking the opinion of the -radiblogist.
(Annex-A). However , soon after on 05.03l.1970 i.e.
after about one month the appellant submitted to
authorities his matriculation certificate and
endorsement/ entry to that effect was alsd carried out
(extract form service book is attach as Annex-B). In the
matriculation certificate, the date of birth of the
appellant was shown as 2" February 1954 (Matric
Certificate dully verified by BISE Péshawar is attached as
Annex-C). Similarly the date of birth in thejappellant’s
NIC is also the same i.e. 2™ February 1954 (CNIC is
attached as Annex-D). Moreover, the appellént has also

been granted advance increment on the basis of his

- Matric certificate.

That in March 2009, the appellant was tranlsferred and
posted at the office of CRO District Karak where he

smacked the melody of his superannuation on the basis

of his date of birth in service record. t




@

That on 30.09.2009, the appellant preferred
departmental representation through proper channel
which was duly processed and the case of the appellant
was forwarded to responding No.2 who on 07.01.2010
summoned the abpellant and the appellant appeared és
per his direction but respondent NO.2 instead of
disposing the représentation forwarded the same before
respondent‘No.l who vide order dated 21.01.2010 filed
the same but the copy of the order was not been
communicated to the appellant till date. The appellant
was informed verbally by the subordinate staff of

respondent-No.1 on his visit to the office of respondent

"No.1 in connection/pursuance of the fate of his

departmental representation.

That the appellant requested for an attested copy of the
order ibid but the office of respondent No.1 denied to
handover the same to him on flimsy pretex; that they
are‘ not authorized to communicate /handover the
impugned order -(Affidavit is attached to that effect as
Annex-E). |

That it is pertinent to mention that respondent No.3 vide.
order dated 21.01.2010 (Annex-F) has declare the
appellant as retired on superannuation. The a;gpellant is

also aggrieved to the order of his premature retirement

t

‘and his also filed departmental representatiofn to that

effect (Annex-G).

b



10.

11.

®

That being aggrieved form the order dated 21.01.2010,
the appellant preferred an appeal before this Hon’ble
Tribunal which was numbered as 637 of 2010. (Copies of

appeal No.637 are attached as annexure “H"). . -

That during pendency of his previous appegal the
appellant through his own efforts acquired theI copy of
impugned order dated 25.01.2010 and then pllaced the
same on file through amended/revised ser‘vicé appeal
(Copies of the amended appeal and impugnéd order
25.01.2010 are attached as annexure “I” & “I/1”

respectively).

That the respondents were summoned who appeared

and contested the titled appeal by filing their joint reply.

(Copy of the reply is attached as annexure “1”). .

That this Hon'ble tribunal vide judgment dated
11.01.2012 partially accepted the appeal  of thé
appellant and remanded /sent back the same to
respondent No.1 for consideration of the ' appeal
/application of the appellant for correction of his date of
birth in accordance with his SSC and to pass an
appropriate order in the light of observations reccf:rded in
the judgment whereby the appellant was perrrfiti:ed to
recourse to the remedy available to him under the law in

case he still felt aggrieved. (Copy of the judgment dated

11.01_;2012 is attached as annexure “"K”).




12.

13,

14.

15.

A.

©

That the appellant waited for long about the fate of his

appeal but respondent No.l1 did not pass any order
regarding the same then the appeilant was héving no
option before him except to .ﬁ!e an execution .petitior}'.
(Copies of execution petition are attached as annexure

i

\\. L") .

That respondents, then submitted its office memo
No.2346 /legal dated Peshawar the 30.'07.20112 form
respondent No.1 fo respondent No.3 the a‘:ppellant
submitted its reply on 08.03.2013. (Copies of the office
memo and its reply are attached as annexure “M” & "N”

respectively).

That the execution petition N0.86/2012 in service appeal

N6.637/2010 was disposed of vide order dated
' : 1

08.03.2013. (Copy of the order dated 08.03.?.013 is

attached as annexure “0").

That the appellant still feeling aggrieved preffers, the
instant service appeal, inter alia, on the following

amongst others.

GROUND S:-

That Hon’ble Supreme Court of Pakistan in its case law
cited as 2008 SCMR 255 is of the view that it is not an
absolute rule that such entry once made/recorded in

service book of civil servant could not be altered or

chaHenged..




®

That the respdndent has not treated the appeliant in

accordance with law, policy and rules on the subject and

acted in violation of articie 4 of the consti‘éution of -

Pakistan, 1973 the appellant had duly submitted his

matriculation  certificate  immediately after  his

appointment, wherein his date of birth was duly

mentioned as 02.02.1954 and not 21.01.1950 the same

was duly endorsed in his service record but failed to

bring correction to the effect in the initial column of his

service book. The respondent department was duty

bound to have corrected the date of birth accordingly.

The omission lies on the part of respondent department

for which the appellant could not be panelized. Therefore

this tribunal has jurisdiction to interfere and direct the

respondent to correct the date of birth of the appellant

in accordance with the matriculation certificéte vand

CNIC.

That the date of birth of the appellant in his national

identity card is also the same as it is mentioned in his

|

matriculation certificate i.e. 02.02.1954 the same also

- , f :
lie in his service record moreover the appellant has been

granted advance increments and other benefits

on the

basis of this matriculation certificate. The impugned

entry seemed to be default of clerical staff

respondent department dealing with the service

of the

record




of the employees of the police force for which appellant

could-not be penalized..

D. Tnat t'h.is tribunal in numbets of identical cases has

directed th-e respondents to take exercise and correct
t‘he date of bll‘th accordmg to the date menttoned in the
matrlculatlon certificate which has establlshed legal
weight and :to written off the date made on the
presumptions wof'n%edical offficér's estimate without
taking the opinion of Radiplogist. The same has also

been upheld by the Supreme Court of Pakistan.
STt
E. That the principle of fair play,. equity and justice

demands that since employees in earlter appeals ‘have

been granted relief by service tnbunal the case of the

present appellant being on the same footmg therefore

the same relief should not be denied to him. ! i

F. That departmental representation of the appellant was
been rejected without the application of independent

mind and reason. , ' |

G. That any other ground can also be taken .during the

arguments with permission of this Hon'ble Coxkjrt.

For the aforesaid reason it is therefore humbly
prayed that on acceptance of the instant ser\;rice appeal,

‘this honourable tribunal may graciously be 'pleased to

|

t




|

IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2013

Khial Zamir ... Appeilant
| VERSUS -

Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, & others.......cccecerrveeennne. Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
I, Khial Zamir S/o Gul Amir Ex-Sub Inspector of thie Police of -

CRO, District Karak, Permanently resident of Village Saikot,
Tehsil Takhti Nasrati, District Karak, do 'hereby“ solemnly
affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the.
accorhpanying appeal are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been concéaled from
this Hon'ble Court.

|
| - S

Identified by: DEPoyENT

C s
Muhammad Saeed Khattak

Advocate, Peshawar




IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2013

G I 311 S Appeliant
VERSUS '

Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, & others.........ccoeveeveereeeenen. Respondents

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

PETITIONER

Khial Zamir S/o Gul Amir
Ex-Sub Inspector of the Police of CRO, District Karak

Permanently resident of Village Saikot,
Tehsil Takhti Nasrati, District Karak

RESPONDENTS

1. Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat

3. District Police Officer, Karak

’f; : PR
Appellan; r—‘&.'_ "" .
Through * - | ;
C la |
- Muhammad Saeed Khattak

Dated 19.03.2013 Advocate, Peshawar
i

¢
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'(DARD OF INTERMEDIATE 8 bECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR, e

_DOsS /CertISSCIBISE Pesh: Date2™ -\ - 20
Form: iy
: ERIT ]
The Secretary
Board of Intermediate & Secondary
Education, Peshawar (NWFP)-
/,/ﬁ/&”}' / /(\7/ /2/{‘/0,_. Kff /Q
) 2 /.1 A] ""’/
) ) e ey Vi oy
1t ’ A ’
VERIFICATION OF MATRICULATION ($.S.G) CERTIFICATE aml Sct
"""-'~quo': o - a
Refarénce your No.) S0,/ dated é’7.-—~ /= /o
Enclosed please find () photnﬁt\copy/copies of Original/
provisional certificate (s) of $.S.c Examination In respect of the candidates
: -2,
mentloaed in you letter with the remarks noted against each:- ' / (“
- o o ;’_\;'.ZE-}
Roll No. & Session N‘tmc & Parentage Remarks faf:

Py

. ,/

6“-'(./ /;1.7-,,7//1 ) ' | 4

‘ /‘

o

Moo

. Board of Inter &Secundary
Education Peshawar

M

AR Seeretary catc (QSC)

i

N
,.f

. Asstt Secretary (Certificate)
Board of Intermediate & Secondary .

- Q_‘ Educgti n, Peshawar.

i\
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.‘ ! “! ' . TO R ' o '
The Wmthy Inspector General of Police,

i o NWEFP, Peshawar , , o ﬁ-’d——:ﬁ ‘

Subject: Application for pfoviding copy of the order
dated 21.01.2010.

Respected Sir,
~ With due respect .and,f honour it is very 'humbly
'submitted that ;lde applicant had filed a rcpreééntétion for
correction of his date of birth on 30.09. 2009, \ﬁfhiCh was duly
processed and Lcsulmnlly was submitted. before your good
office but has been nclected/ﬁled on 21.01 7010
The order has not been communicated to the applicant _

till date. ,

_ -
It is therefore, very humbly requested before your
- honour to direct the concerned official to hand over an attested

o copy of the subject-order and obliged.

Yours faithfully,

; ygaT}éameu

Sub Inspector S/0 Gul Amir,
Village and PO Saxi\ot
Tehsil Takht-e-Nasrati,
“District Karak.

. Dated: 19/02/2010 . - ‘ LO’]Q,
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The application of Cffg: SI Khail Zameer of
" [ . ‘therein for alteration of in his date of birth i service record according to s<:hoo!‘leaw'ng
" certificate of Matric, when he was appointe{'&.

year 1970 on the basis of medical certifica:fé

this district Police recguesting

-as constable in Police depar._lmem “ the

has been submitted to Provincia} Police
spe'(:for General of Police, Kohal Régior{, Kehat
() vide his-office Memo: No. 499/EC, daled 13.01.2010 and also hisicdué:aﬁonal
’ :doc.urﬁenls were sent lo Secretary Boardgf Intermediat and Secondary -Eci:w slion

Peshawar vide Dy: Inspector Génera{ offPoj:i(;ég, Kohat Region, Kohat offi

Officer, NWFP Peshawar through Dy: In

ce Meme: hio.

-301/EC, dated O8.f)1.2010. where from 69 pé);f;:.ilive resbonse has been recei;}ed so far.

' Therefore,. the above named Sub Inspector is superannualed oul from

' ser\}jce on 21.01.2010 as he atta.‘ni&dﬁo year age on 21.01.2010,

"0B. No. 485' SRR ' /

Dated: -1 —o |~ 2010.

: .r » .
. . . ’ District fplice Officer.  rak
QFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, KARAK

No. 227 — (e Dhalin) Konel< tRe A =2/ 20[0

: : Copy of above is submitled to fthe Dyf Inspector General of Polic:, +
Reglon, Kohat wir to his office Establishmen
21.01.2010 for favour of information please.

at
t Assil: telephonic message - os.ed

M’

1 tice Officer, ¥ wak

|

) — = / /lz ' District
) . b ‘ Al (( ": .
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X nepnwre H
ire the NWFP Scrvice Tribunal Peshawar —
®  Service Appeal No. -----/2010 '
lGul Amir Sub Inspector of the office of CRO District Karak 31
Vs - ‘
& Inspector General of Police NWFP Peshawbi > "Ik
4@ - & Deputy Inspector General Police Kohat =" .f:’“ 7
: District Police Oﬂ'.’lCCI‘ lgarak lm_st/ () | 24 /0

L ofrmamrfs

Reoy W

iection-4 of the NWFP Service Tribunal Act 1974 against the order o.‘(
1 dated 21.01.2010, whereby representation of the appeilant for the
ate of Birth in‘his service record was rejected.

heweth

“pellant joint Police Service as a Constudiss i 213 JanuaryH070. He

about 40-years long standing service with unblemished and clean conduct
.ctef-(eeotd and has been honored with rewards and cash prizes. The appellant
has lost his left leg completely in cncounter with absconders / fugitive Frojh law
during his posting at Police Station Shakardara vide FIR No. 35 dated 16.03.1994
under section 324-353/34, thus sacrificed his lifc for the sake of nation and for the
honor in respect of the Police Force. '

S

That the appellant served the Police Force for long standing years and was
promoted to the rank of ASI and then to the post of officiating SI but has been
treated unitarily without considering his past valuable scrvices and sacrifice.

3. That the entry regarding the date of birth of the appetlant was made on his
induction into service as 21.01.1950 on the basis of medical officer cstimate of his
age without taking the omc radiologist {Annex-A). However, soon after
on 05.03.1970 i.e after about onc month the appeliant submiticd to the authoritics
his matriculation certificate and endorsement/entry to that effect was also carried
out {extract from service book is’ attach as Annex-B). In the matriculation
certificate, the date of birth of the appellant was shown as 2™ February 1954
(Metric Certificate dully verificd by BISE Peshawar is attached as Anncx-C).
Similarly the date of birth in the appellant’s NIC is also the same i.e 2™ February
1954 (NIC is attached as Annex-D). Moreover, the appelant has also been

granted advance increment on the basis of his Mctric Certificate.

4. That in March 2009, the appellant was transferred and posted at the office of CRO
District Karak where he smacked the meiody of his superannuation on the basis of
\/ his date of birth in service record.
5

. That on 30.09.2009, the appellant prefemed departmental representation through
e to-0R¥ proper channel which was duly processed and the case of the appeliant was
_ forwarded to responding No.2 whu an 07.01 22010 summened the appellant and
Woikstref the appellant appeared as per i dirsetion hut responding No.2 instcad of
disposing the representation forwaidud the smne  before responding No.l who
vide order dated 21.01.2010 filed the swne but the copy of the order hasgnot been
communicated {0 the appellant till date. The appellant has been informed verbally
by the subordinate staff of responding No.1 on his visit to the office of responding
No.l in connection/pursuance of the fatc of his departmental representation.

6. That the appellant requested for an attested copy of the order ibid but the office of
responding No.1 denied to handover the same to him on flimsy pretext that they

are not authorized to communicate / handover the impugn order. (Affidavit is
attached to that effect as Annex-E)

7. That it is pertinent to mention that respondent No.3 vide order dated 21.01.2010
(Annex-F) has declared the appellant as retired on superannuation., The appeliant
is also aggricved of the order of his premature rctirement and his also filed
departmental representation to that effect (Annex-G).

. That being aggrieved from the order dated 21.01.2010 of the respondent No.1. the
appellant prefers this service appeal enter alia on the following wround.

-

Apes e mmas e ST IR 2 N 1 ARG




2.

T ’ GROUNDS

oS

A. That the respondent has not treated the appellant in accordance with

law, policy and rules on the subject and acted in violation of artical4
of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973, th appellant had duly submitted
his matriculation certificate immediately after his appointment,
wherein his date of birth was duly mentioned as 02-02-1954 and not
21-01-1950.the same was duly -endorsed in his service record but
failed to bring correction to that effect in the initial column of his
service book. The respondent department was duty bound to have
corrected the date of birth accordingly. The omission lies on the part
of respondent department for which _the appellant could not be
panelized. Therefore this tribunal has jurisdiction to interfere and
direct the respondent to correct the date of birth of the appellant m
accordance with the matriculation certificate and NIC.

. That the date of birth of the appellant in his national identity card i 1s

also the same as it is mentioned in his matriculation certificate.i.c 02-
02-1954, the same also lie in his service record .moreover the
appellant has been granted advance increments and other benfits on
the basis of his matriculation certificate.The impugned entry seemed
to be default of clerckical staff of the respondent department dealing
with the service record of the employees of the police force for which
appellant couldnot be penalized.

. That this tribunal in numbers of identical cases (anxture-H) has

directed the respondents to take exercise and correct the date of birth
according to the date mentioned in the matriculation certificate which
has established legal weight and to writien off the date made on the
presumptions of medical officer's aliiniie without taking the opinion
of Radiologist. The same has alsu licen upheld by the supreme court of
Pakistan (anextur-I)

. That the principle of fair play ,aquity and justice demands the sense

employees in eariier appeals has been granted relief by service
tribunal,the case of the present appellant being on the same footing
,therefore the same relief shouldnot be denied to him.

. That departmental representation of the appellant has been rejected
without the application of independent mind and reason and without -

communicating the same to the appellant so as to deprive him from
seeking further legal remedy as per law.This is an established
malafide on the part respondent department which is not only illegal
but also vary unethical ,undesirable and unwarranted-.

For the aforesaid resons it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance
of the instant service appeal ,this honorable tribunal may graciously be
pleased to direct the respondants to take exercise and correct the
impugned entry in service record of the appellant in accordance with the
date of birth as mentioned in the matriculation certificate and N.I.C
accordingly . :

Any other relief deemed appropnate under the circumstances may also be
granted.

Through

Advocates, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE NWFP, SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR,

Amended/ Revised Servicg Appecal w7
In ,‘ ( J S - | @

Service Appeal No. - 2010: >

Khayal Zamir S/o Gul Amir SI-RCO, Karak. Versus IGP NWFP, Peshawar and other.

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the above ti;ch Service Appeal is pending adjunction before
this Honorable Tribunal and this day i.c 13:04-2010 las been fixed for further legal
proceedings. '

2. That the appellant has not annexcd the impugned ordered dated
25-01-2010. which x:vas denied to him by the OfﬁC(:: bearer of respondent No. I and for

which the appellant has submitted an affidnvit along with his Memo of A[fpcal.

3. That the appollang hpn pow through his own cfforts acquired the
impugned order dated 25.01.201() il therefore under legal obligation wants to place

the same on file.

4. That the fact and grounds cxplained/stated in the Memo of Appeal
cited above may graciously ‘be considerea as part and i)arcci of this revised service
Appeal.

y It is therefore very humbly prayed that on accepting of this

revised service App‘cal this honorable Tribunal may graciously be pleased to sct aside

the impugned order dated 25-01-2010 and rcinstate the appeliant as per/terms of pray

' explained in the Memo of Appeal cited above,

Dated:- 13-04-2010.

Appellan
Through '

iR

Ashraf Ali Khattak




hd R ‘ % ! A LR
.o ; . . .. e ‘),; Snsre N R
_— ‘e . . . e ¥ ~ o
o = The Depuly speetor General ol Police. " (,”,7'1*“"‘““"‘%',
. 5 ; LA

L

No 3‘?@

~ .Subpu.l

Mcemo.

. . Ve C e { . w B
From Fhe  Protincial Poljee Officer. fo o et e
‘ . e - Cy ; %

‘ NWEP. Peshawar, oL e ),: T,

&

Kohat Region, : Vo T
S ' A4 .
' ‘\ ///ID"-‘/ (24

-0 duted Pendiisnr the 2 S /o / 2 Q\ Boi ot

APPLIC S. IR

Please refer to:vour office Miemo No. 40040 dated: I3.00.2010
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- - . BEFORE _ THE ___SERVICE __ TRIBUNAL___ KHY)
A9 - DAKHTOONKHAWA, PESHAWAK
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Service Appesl No. 637/2010

Khial Zamir ...........0 .. ....(Appcllant)
Versus, .

[,

I Jlnxpéotor * General © of Police, Khybér
- Pakhtoonkhawa, Peshawar, . '

. 2. Dcputy Inspcctor General of Police, Kohat Resnon,
S -+ Kohat

. 3. District Police Officer, Kamk ...(Respon-dents)

o Subject:-  REPIY _ ON _ REHALF - OF
B RESPONDENTS

Pyrehiminary a._'l}ig chHons

D L The appest i wrong and based on no facts.

- 2. The appeliant has got o cause of action to file the

5} s oy prescal appesl. | i
. $8
. =
: /ﬁ X % 3. The appeal is not mamt&mable in the prmcnt form.
e o - o
o9 : .
: )I ge - 4. The dppw‘ ¥ time barre d F _
o S |
' Tl x .
;‘g g3 5. The mp«:&? is bad for mas-jomder &ﬁd non-joinder of
| GZZ@ % : necewarm partics
S X - FACTS | ) A
Lo Correet io the extent that appeliant was enlisted in
WL : :

Police department as foat canstable on 21.01.1970.

I z\p}kiiant Aid  not produce his school-leaving

vl’ccrtii?.w!;c on t!ze oca;asion of hi;: enlistment.

Therefore  his  age. was confirmed through

asuthorized modics] o‘ﬁocr Hc contended bcfonc
the medical ofﬁu:r that }ve was 19 vears of age but

' ’(b - . the medical officer declarcd him 20 years of age

' O - - by appearance oS evident ! from - annexure-A

enclosed vith, the ori zinal appesl. Furthermore, he

T C N lost one Jeg in line of duty in the vear 1994




— Q\)J

e

I

o(c/

e TRIRLINAL KH—YBER,..__
o

Though he was quitg unfit for Police service yet in
view of his performance, he was retained in

service till attaining the age of superannuation i.c.
21.01.2010.

~Incorrect, appellant was promoted to thc rank of

Sub—Inbpcclor despite the fact he ‘was unfit for
Police service. He was also retained in service of
Police with one leg. Therefore appellant was never
discriminated and tredted unilaterally.

Incorrect, appellant- did not produce School-
leaving certiticate on the occasion of his
enlistment. The medical officer declared him 20
years of age by ‘appearance and he contended

before medical officer that he was 19 years of age

- ———

at the time of his enlistment on 21.01.1970. In case .

he had produced the alleged school-leaving
cortificate wherein his date of birth was recorded

: as 02.02.1954 then he was of 15 years, 10 months

and 19 days of age at 'the time-of enlistment. Thus
he was under age by about two years and there was
no chance of his enlistment, The appellant entered
Police on the basis of medical certificate and desire
exit on - the basis of ‘ school-leaving certificate.
Furthermore undcr'th'é law & rules civil servant is
duty bound to applyn'for"corrccmcss of the age
within two years of. joining the service. The
appollant made pra'ycr' for‘the alleged correctness
in dato of birih at very belatcd stage. E
Incorruel, uppc.l]ant wus cvery much in' picture
about the entry made regardmg his date of birth in
service record nght irom "the dalc uf nhsimenl 1.
21.01.1970. He dchbcrately did. npt producc
school-leaving certificate :because if he préﬂuoes"i‘t

Ve



: j B . then he was not eligible for enlistment in Police

«:” ' . _department due to under age. ‘
/ o 5. The departmental appeal of appcﬂatn was not
/ | [ entertain-able and sustainable,
/ S 6. " Noeds no comments.

7. The appellant was wrrwh) retired from service on
| ~attammg the age of superannuauon by thc
respondent No. 3. o
| 8. ‘Needs no cémr_r’;cnt. § =

‘GROUNDS - | '

- a Incorrcct, appe!!‘.nt was enlisted in  Police’
"department as toot constable on 21 01 1670..
Appellant did not procjuce his school-leaving
“certificate on the occasion of ‘his enlistment.
' Therefore “his  age was confirmed  through

‘authorized medical oﬁicgr. He conteﬁdcd before

_ : the medical officer that he was 19 years of age but
© i the medical officer declaféd him 20 years of age
e > >
. Q o = .

- x% _ ' by Aappearance  as evzd nt from annexure-A

- @ © .

o ¢ @ .
B - b encloscd with the omgml appeal. Appellant did

' SN _—
B3 ~ not ‘pr_oduge Scheol-leaving  certificate on  the
C.—f‘é §Z .' “occesion of his enlistment. In case he had
- SN ; :

. Xd

produced the alleged sq}lool—lcaving certificate
~wherein his date of bmh was  recorded as
02.02.1954 then ho was of 15 years, 10 imonths and

19 daw of #ii: Thus he ir;'as under age by about
o two years i theru wa.» no chance of his
enlﬁrmcnt in Police semce ‘The appellant entered

~ Police on the basis of IIICdiCSl certificate and desire

exit on the basis of schml-lea\ang certificate.
Furthermore under the law‘ & tules civil servantis
; reqﬁired to apply for corregtncss of the age within
ltw<0 years of joitung the ’:'aoi-\f'_im.~ The appellant

"y
ki
U




< Y : o .«
t"‘ﬁf 1’ . .
w)%i ' - made prayer for the allegcd" correcaess in daie of
/ | . Cirth in service resord at very belated stage.

b. Ina:;orm:t, the date of birtk of appc[lant was

| widml i the ucs.ozdanoc with the medxcal

certificate because he dehbcmtcly did not produce

T 0 schoul leaving, -wrhﬁ»y.;.w on the ocvasion of hiy

Crecruitment so as 1o conceal his tender age.

- However, ‘advance in¢rements -on the basis of

“qualifying SSC exnmigation were allowed to him
tn the year - 1983. Thc entry regarding the datc of
. irth of appclhmt n the service record was not a
clencal nuatukc but 1t was made in accordance
with 11100‘ § t"x) and nﬁf:dﬂ‘aI report.
A [nco: rech, c:vmy case 1s deudec 1 acwmmux with
‘ facts on record.
d Needs no coninent. |
c. "In(;:‘gm'cct; the ‘clcpartxncr‘ital a;i;)cal of appellant was
',‘;;Lti:z.cm sub'sLunce' and 1'501ing | |
— | . . | , :  Inview of mc above it is requested that the appval

of app;:}lan( m.ny plmsc?trc dismissed with cost

K

, iSpector (¢ olice
Rhyber Pakhtoonkhawa, Peshawar
R(:Sdt NO. 1 /\

/@L&M/\,

Deputy Inspector Genezal of Police
Kohat Region Kohat
Respdr No. 2

H

" District Polif bficer Karak
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| 4, N BEFORE KIYBER PAKIITUNKEIWA SERVICE TR
- A PESHAWAR.

L | SERVICE APPEAL NO. 637/2010

Date of institution ... 20.2.2010
Date of judgment ... 11.1.2012

-

Khial Zamir S/o Gul Amir,
-Sub Inspuctm of the office of CRO,
Dlsmct K‘lldl\ PP ~ ((Appellant)

VERSUS

.. lnspector General ol l’ohcu, Khyber Pakltunkhwa, Peshiwar,
. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat.
. District Pohce thcer Karak. ' (Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER_SECTION-4 OF THE NWEFP (KHYBER PAKHTUNI\HWA)
SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT. 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER OF RESPONDENT
NO.1 DATED 21.01.2010, WHEREBY REPRESENTATION OF THE APPELLANT

> FOR THE CORRI«FHON OF DATE OF BIRTH IN FIS SERVICE RECORD WAS
_ééézi REJECTED. | -
M. Ksh:‘al‘/\!i Khattak, Advocate ... : ‘Tor appcellant.
Mr. Sh‘emi’gan Khattak, - ' , | "~ For ‘respondems.

//-‘iddl..- Advocate General. -
- Mr.Qalandar Ali Khan ' . Chairman
Mr. Khalid Hussain : _ - Member

(\/ : .': -' i!l;?.ﬁbﬁ.[i]ﬁ[

QALANDAR_ALI KHAN, CHAIRMAN:- This ﬂppeil by Khial Zamir.
appellant, is directed against the order of IGP NWFP, (i\hybm Pakhtunkhwa)

Peshawar, (responcicm No 1) dated 21.1.2010 (memo. dated 25.1.2010), whcx(,by his

£l
representation for correction of date of birth in his service record was liled/rejected.

: 2. In his’ appcal the appellant Jvmcd that having joined Police service as
C/‘ch constable on 21 January 1970 he 1ose to the mnl\ of officiating Sub [nspu,tm owing
to his valuable services rendered dunng__, his 40, ywls of service and also sacrilices

lmde by him during his long stint in ser vice. The appellant alleged that at the time of

: cntxy into service-his date of birth was incorrectly recorded as 21.1. 1950 on the basis

C ©oof chmcal obsuvauon of the Medical Officer without having any basis such as
opinion-of the Rddlologlst He funhel alleged thai soon afler induction into scmcc
on. 5.3, 1970 i.c after about one month, he submlltud his Matriculation certificate,
‘showing hls date of birth as 2™ February 1954 whlch is also in accordance with his

'date'of birth recoxded in his National [dentity Card. He maintained that he was also

e’




! GRS . : : 2 : @
e |
, ' granted advance increments on the basis of the same Sccondary School Certificate
7 (SSC); and that h: also preferred representation. for correction 01 his date of birth in

the service recorl on 30.9.2009, but the same was filed on 21.01.2010 without
<.ommum<,alnm order of ncspondcnl No.1 ta him in wntmo e was also retired from
service’ on the ground of attaining the agc ol superannuation vide order dated
] 21.01.2010. The appellant also pwluw(l a departmental appeal.against hls pre-mature
retirement; and being aggrieved of the order ol respondent No.l dated 21.01.2010 (in
facl 25:01.2010). the appellant lodged the present appeal. inter-alia, on the grounds
that he has not be:n treated in accordance with law, policy and rules on the ble_]t.Ll us
he had intimated his actual date of birth immediately after his induction into service
through production of matriculation cerliticate wherein his date of birth was recorded
as 2.2.1954; but the respondent-department wrongly relied upon the observation ol the
Medical Officer and treated his date of birth as 21.01.1950. The appellant further |
conlended that his date of birth recorded in the matriculation certificate should havu

been made basxs for consideration of his date of birth instead of the opinion of

Medical Officer which was not based on any ‘established medical opinion like that of
l .
% Radiologist.

The respondents resisted the appeal on the grounds that had the appeliant

isclosed his datc of birth recorded in his matriculation certificate at the time of entry
into service, he would not lﬁvc been recruited as constable in the Police Department |
for being under age as according to his date of birth recorded in the SSC was 2.2.1954
and he would have been of 15 years, 10 months qnd 19 days of age or in other words
‘below the required age of 18 years at the time of enlistment. The. respondents also
contcnded Lhat the appellant lost one leg in the ycar 1994 but even then he was retained

in service ‘uII the age of superannuation; but they had to admit that the appellant lost

one leg in line of-duty and he was relained in serviee in view ol his per formance. The

}xuspondcnls denicd this allegation of the appetlant that the 1m11ncuiauon certificale was

vﬁ:

. Lt
‘-’,\'é,r" V%miuu.d well w thin time and immediately afier his induction into service: and urped
A B
1% - Y’%xt due to non- lnoduclxon of SSC at the time of mducllon into service and also duc o
- ""3:?,1‘.

»‘eancealmcm of 1.is actual date of birth, the depar lmem nghtly relied upon the opinion
u?ﬂ‘Medlcgl Officor i whose estimation the appellant was 20 years of age, whereas the
¢ 5 appcllam had hir sself shown his age as 19 years at that time. The I'CprﬂdCﬂtS claimed
| that no apphcatmn for correcuon of age of the appellant was moved within two years
of Jommg the scrvice and that piayer for such co1rec‘uon was made at a very belated

" stage As such, according to the 1cspondwtb, the appellant was rightly retired [rom

“service on attain ng the age of superannuatlon




.4, The -appellant also filed rejoinder to the written reply/comments of the
respondents, wherein, he rebutled  the allegations contained in  he  writlen

teply/comments ‘of the respondents and reiterated his claim, where-after, arpuments of

‘ t_h.czé'l'eafncd counsel for the appellant and AAG heard, and record perused.

5 The learned counsel for the appellant, while rclﬁng’ on the judgment of the
august Supreme Cdurt of Pakistan reported as 2008 SCMR 255(Supremc Court of
Pakistan), another judgn&nﬁ of the august Supreme Court in C:P No. 196-P of 1988
titled as IGP and“another-Vs-Muhammad Alam Khan and another dated 25.3.1989 and.
also in C.2 No. 98-D of 1996 titked as Provinee of NWEP through Scerctary Home and
Tribal Alfairs Department and . two others-Vs-IHag Nawaz, retived Police Inspector
dated 26.5.1097, ax wdi as judgments of this Tribunal in appeal No. FOO/ 1991 tlllull
Mr. Abdul Ghaflar ]nap«.clm Police-Vs-1GP NWIP, Peshawar and two other dated
22.12.1991 and appeal No. 529/2002 titled Asal Khan Inspector of Police-Vs-Secretary
to GovIrnment of NWFP, Home and Tribal Atiaus Department Peshawar and t(wo
~ others dated 10.5.2003, argued that this ‘Tribunal as well as the august Supreme Court
~of Pakistan have held in uncquivocal terms that even if a Government scrvant is found
guilty of concealment of his actual date of birth at the time of induction into service in
rder to escape disqualification for being under age, even then the department has no
her option but to correct his date of birth on the basis of school record which is,
indeed, the only authentic record for determination of the age of a government
cmployee. The learned counscl further conténded that dates of birth of a number of
_government employees, fifteen in number, of the same district Police Karak werc
corrected on the basis of their school record by the Superintende.nt‘qf Police, Karak
vide his order dated 23.9.1992, while relying on the letter of the AG NWFP, Peshawar
dated 16.6.1991. The Icarned counsel also argued that the Sccondary School Certificate
of the appellant was sent by the department to the Board of Intermediate and
Secondary Education, Peshawar, for verification but without waiting for reccipt of the
verification, the departmental appeal of the appellant was ﬁled/lelcctcd and he was

retired {rom service on the ground ol attaining the age ol sup«.mnmmimn on 21.1.2010.

‘;DH'C maintained that even afler receipt of verilication from the BISE, Peshawar, the

\__g]rdcr ol DIG of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat (respondent No. 2) dated 5.1 12011 was

h\‘)iluhoul any legal justification and not sustainable.

' F"**:'i

63 Bethat as it may, the fact remains that the provisional certificate of SSC
anual Examination) of the appeflant,, showing his date of bnth as 2.2.1934.
ava:lablc on the service record of the appellant, which fact was further conlirmed after

ehecking the ofleinal service record of the appellaiit produced by the representative of




the respondents; and the appellant was also granted advance increments on the basis ol
he same SSC. Therefore, there wis no justilicution 101 the appellate authority 1o
t'llc/reject appcal/upphcatxon of the appellant for couectnon of his date of birth without
furnishing any reason, let alonc any justifiable reason, in support of his order in
accordance ‘with the provmon of Section 24-A(2) of the General Clauses Act, 1897,
and” also - there was no basis, whalsoevel, or justification for the DPO Karak
:_(1{6513011dent No.3) to issue order dated 21 01.2010, regarding retirement of the
appcellant on attaining the age of superannuation withoutl wamnu for verification of the
SSC ol the oppetlant sent 1o the BISE. Peshawar by the departiment itsell. The
,‘Vresp‘ondcnt-depaltmc,m alleged that the plea lor correction of his date o birth was
) '?:raised by the appellant at a very belated stage, while, on the other hand, the appellant
alleged that immediately after about onc month of joining service, he submitted his
‘matriculation 'certiﬁcate to the department which was placed on his service record and
is still available on lm. service roll, and also that the respondent-department glanted
him advance increments on the basis of the same SSC lhc appellant also furnished an
allidavil in support ol these wmunlmn» .md (here is no specific denial on the part of
> u,spondc,m:, The SSC has been verilied by the BISE. Peshawar on the request ol
e|department, which would obviously place case of the appellant on a better footing
han thbée though found guilty of concealment of their actual date of birth at the ime
ol induction into service but m.,\'ulhk,l l.mlcd the relief of correction of their date
of birth on the basis of school record by this Tr lbuml as well as by the august Supreme
Court of Pakistan. Insucha situation, instead of relying on the opinion 01 the Medical
Officer which was bascd on the statement of the appellant and his own clinical
observation, without any support from the Radiolbgist, the authority i.e DPO Karak
arid the appellate authority i.e IGP should have taken into consideration date of birth of
the apﬁcilant fecorded in his school record, as they have done in case of other similarly
:}, placed Police ol"ﬁcers or in case there was any doubt in their mind that the school
Mi certificate was plac»d on scrvice record at a very belated stage, they should have first
‘"‘ﬁ» probed into the matter and then should have deter mined the qucsllon of actual date of
L o birth of the appcllant on the basis of bOLlll(l reasons, and not in unreasonable haste
» (3 ! without even waiting for vulhwtlon of the SSC sought by the department itself. The
impugned orders of DPO Karak dated 21.1.2010 and that of the IGP/PPO NWEP

(Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) contained i memo dulcd 75.1.2010 are, thercfore, not

sustainable in law.

7. Consequcntly, on the partial acceptance of the appeal, the case is remanded/sent

back to e PO, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,  Peshawar (respondent No. 1) for

sucaisilenation of te appeslfagplica doim o t QPWWWM of hio olole o

CTe— (*Aﬁ
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birth in accordance with his SSC, and an appropriate crder in the light of the
abservations. 1u,mdul above in this 1udo,nunl where- ailu il the Jppcil nt still feels

agoncvcd he may have recourse to the xc,mudy available (0 lnm undu the aw. There

shall, however, be no order as to costs.

ANNOUNCED L : ( \

11.01.2012

(QALANDAR A
CHAIRMAN
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{}Ti‘>l3E‘FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ‘SER‘VICE‘

. TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.___ Q& /2012
Service Appeal. No. 637/2010

Khail Zamir S/o0 Gul Amir, Ex-Sub Ins'pector. of the
Office of RCO, District Karak ...... Applicant/Petitioner.

Versus

. “The Inspector General of Police, Khyber
- Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. - The Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region,
. Kohat. . '

3. The District, Police Ofﬁ_cer, Karak.
T e e Respondents.

- Application under Execution/Implementation of the |
Judgment of this Honourable 'Ifribi;inal'passed-in the
titled Service Appeal No._§§_2/201~0' decidedlon 11.01-
2012. S |

\

) Respect‘[’ully Sheweth,

I. ‘That the apblicant had filed Service Appcal No. .
@/2010. in the august Tribﬁnal which was
disposed of vide order dated 11.01-2012 (Annqx:-
A). The operative part of the order is reprodiced as
below:- |

"C()-ILYC‘QLR‘H//_I‘. on partial aceeptance of the .)jf/«%’u/.
the i(f{?.\*(’ is. remanded/sént 1o the PPQO. -/\’/1.1'./>c/'
Pakhtunkhwa, 'Pes/mwar(respohdent‘ No.i) fo'r
reconsideration of ihe akpéal/applica/ion of the
appellant  for -correction of his date of birth; in
accordance with his SSC, and an appropriate order in
the light of the observations recorded above in this
Judgment; whereafter, if the appellant stil feels

aggrieved, he may have recourse to the remedy

&




\. . available to him under the law. There shall, however,

be - no " order as - to costs”

2. That after obtaining the attested copy of the order,
applicant moved ‘an ‘ap’pl‘ication alongwith copy of
the order to.the respondents for the needful but he

- not-only fé\ik@d to comply with the same within the
time gwen by the august Court but mthu on lhp.
request of the applicant to the du:(lu the appeal as
directed by this Hon' ble Tnbunal the respondents
ridiculed _ the o order.

It is tlileréfore, humbly prayed that on
acccpta'ncc of this application, the Honourable
Tribunal may grac10usly be pleased to direct the
1espondent to implement the Judgment dated
11. 01-2012 in Service Appeal No. 637/2010 in its
true spirit forthwnth

- App{c-‘ﬁnmmc

. | Through s rsnl - C7Z
| ' A Ashraf Ali Khattak S
| SR Advocate, Peshawar.

Dated: ./ 03/2012 | A C '

a

- Affidavit

I, Khail Zamir S/0 Gul Amir, Ex-Sub Inspector .

- -do hereby: solemnly, aftifm and declare on oath that the

contents of this application are true and correct to the

best of my knowledge, and nothing has been concealud
from this llon ble Tribunal.

)j/w) »Deponent

R o
/. Ashraf Ali Khattak, SR -
Advocate, Peshawar

Identified by
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. - Irom:- ° The Proviacial Policc Officer,
Ty PN .
' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

i To: - The District Police Officer,

~ - -
Karak.
| No 2;13‘(1“6____;-'14;;‘] Dated Peshawar the, ‘Sp__j_z_ - /2012,

Subject-  APPEAL NO. 6372010 K-iAL- ZAMIR VS IGP AND
TOTHIRS:

: Memo:-

Please refcr to your citice lette No. 596/LB a..afed 27.01.2012 and

—

No. 9877/LB aated 18.67.2012 on the case ncied above inthe subject.
. 1. In compliance with judgment of nonorable Servize Tribunat Khyber |
'  Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar dated 11.01.2012, it of appeildnt Khicl Zandr was
examined by thz comprient authon*y and flied on the grounds thet bis date of bink:
was correctly recerd as 21.01.1950 in his service beox at the time of his
recruitinent because the Medical Sup'criméiidch: 24 that time reported him te be of

/_0 years age.

2. As per Pojice Rule 9.7 and Rulz i2.A Civil

Servaniz, (Appo et
ﬂ,\ ~ Promotion and T ranster) Rule 1973, (Esia Cede) as -well as service: and Geoerzi
Administrat’a“ Depar;&icnt (Recuia*idn Weng) -eiter ?\‘o. SOI\-H (3&CGAS)
P '5(40)/87dat<.d 15.02.1939, correction in age can oanly be made in respect of a

‘;V (;1 AT

Governmen! Servart within two years aficr his entvy “nto service Rule 12.A.
referred to ebo" ;1§is that the date of bi'.*ﬂi aace recordes al dhe thae of jolndrg
Governnient Scw 1 shill be final and thqz ) a}_t;;ra?icn ue the dice of birtt
ofa civil servant shaif br permissible. ‘

3. From tHe perusal of fecord’ ' reraled fhat e paszed Matric in the

year 1969 bui Le did not prodl.(,c ‘his Miatic cwl"c ‘¢ 4l the time of his

[

recruitment wuhoul any rcason and concealed 1hc e ne.
. 4. He was required to have epplied w.ttnir} : 2 ycwf regarding,
correction in his dateg of birth but ke failed t- da s0 2iid aii o conceal cd his Muiric

' . . ! -
certificate af the-tiree ol his recruitinent. , <t
. . ' 1

(ACHAMYLO FA ”Ab IULAN,

’AA._<JII ::1 /4.14,

L . : Jor 2rovaneiel Polize Olmer
, ‘ oo ' ¥ w'l er Paxiunkivwa, Peshanvar
No__ _,_/L'f;___* ,nga Dated Peshawe.: the, __;:_;5;“__ [0z,

“Copy of the above is foi; waided 1o Re ey strar Seavine Tribunal
Khyber Pa\ntuuldn\/a Peshawar »/r to. is of fice leiter No.
17.01.2012. ' ‘ ‘ '

0705 f daved

ﬂ/ i % ‘0( (VMOBEAMIVIAD /I'A\A ‘{7-41f M)
sk to Lhial Qamuey AIGLEGAL,

- For 7rovineial Pmu, Officer,
fff.).)‘/bcr‘Pal{ctunklw . »’eshawar.
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BEFORE THE HONB'LE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER @
PA_KHIU NKH_‘MA.._E&:!ML\(A R '

Execution petition 1\|c:)‘,,3_§,_"__,“_/':zm.z '
In. .
Service Appeal No.637/201.0)

Ex-Sub Ins pector Khail Zarmie.......... ......... ST App!uaant
- VERSUS -
The Provincial P'oli.ce Officer & others...........;...;...Respondents

REPLY TO A MEMO NO.2346 LEGAL DATED
PESHAWAR THE 30.07.2012 OF RESPONDENT
NO.1. TO RESPONDENT NO.3, SUBMITTED
BEFORE, THIS HON'BLE TRIBUNAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the titled execution peﬁition is pending adjudication -
before this Hon'ble Tribunal and is fixed for 08.03.2013. .
2. | That on the preyious date of hearing i.e. on 14.‘.12.12‘ the QZ-Q
-applicant was advised to file a reply of the memo No.2346
‘legal dated Peshawar the 30.07.2012, which is an under g_"
A. That the <1pphcanf s/appeilarrrs service - appeal <
No.637/2010 for. correction .of his date of birth wasA
-pdrﬁally allowed vide or'der'"dafed 11.01.2012, where the
case of the applicant was r'émqnded./ sent back to the
respondent No.1 f.or consideration of the appézal/applicaﬁon “
of fhe applicant for Acorjr'ecf.ion of his DOB in accordance

with the SEC and an appropriate order in the light of the

observations recorded in the judgmenf. |




B. That the respondant concerned his categarically

B . . 1 ) -~ L . . N S et .
mentioned in the jlares 2 and 4 of the above mentioned

memo Tha? correction in age can only be made ih respect of.

~ government servant wu‘rhm two years aﬁer' his enrry mTo

serwce but he fculed to do so and also concealed his me'rmc

cem‘lfica're at the Tlme of has recruu?mem‘

i

3. That the respondents have turned down the applicant’s

request and this  Hon’ble Trabunal was pleased while

'passmg the order/Judgment dated 11.01.2012 it was

mentioned that if the appe!lant (apphcant) stlll feels .

aggrieved he may have rescurce to the remedy avanlable, :

to him under the Iaw

‘Therefore it ss most humbly prayed that on

acceptance of the instant reply the applucant may kindly be

allowed to file fresh appc.:al for redressal of his gnevance '

o Applicqn't
Khail Zamir
Through
C Vo ‘\

ght-+ Y o klm_l.k‘
Muhammad Sueéd Khattak

N , - - - Advocate .
Dated &/3 /2013 ngh Court, Peshawar

@,

-

VERIFICATION:-

Venﬂedon oath. that contents o'f the instant reply are true

and correct to the best of my knowledge and nothlng has been
concealed or kept secret from this Hon’bie forum mtentionally or

deliberately

DEPONENT
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1 .l BEFORE THEL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SER

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Exceution Petition No._ 5 /2012
Service Appeal. No. 637/201 0

Khail Zamir S/o Gul Amir, Ex- Sub Inspect01 of the BRad..
Office of RCO, DlStI‘lCt Karak ...... Applicant/Petitioner.

Versus . _ o : .

B The Inspector General of Police, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

' ' ¢
2. The Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, o
I\ohat '
3. The District, Police Ofﬁcex Karak.

.......................................... Respondents.

Application under Executionﬂmplemcntation of the
Judoment of this Honourable Tribunal passed in the

titled Service Appeal No. 637/2010 dec:ded on 11.01-
2012.

n 08.3.2013 Petitioner in person and AAG for the respondents present

Pet1t1one1 filed reply to the memo dated 30.7. 201 2 wherein he menti ﬂ"ed
the fact that he 1s going to file fresh appeal for redressal of his grievance.

He imay do so in accordance with law The petition is dlSpOSCd of J

‘accordingly. File be consigned to the record
W 0%4” PN

ANNOUNCED
3.03.2013

"'an Bﬂfe G.f ,F,,"-'"f""z“f'f";:ﬁ_t ;:_" L
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- Muhammad Saeed K hattak. Advocate ngh Court, Peshawar, to appear

. WAKALATNAMA

IN The KPR . ge’vv.a"c& Zl ‘4 dneé-p

" Teshawean

Khall %chw' . (Petitioner) .
| ) T (Plaintiff)
-~ (Applicant)

- . (Complainant}

. | (Decree Holder)

_VERSUS o

/ 4P 7? ..'/Zmaf z (Re'spoadent) |
T " (Defendant)
(Accused)

‘ ' | - (Judgment Debtor) R
CaSle 'éwwu eraﬂ ’V‘ SR /20/3 .

I

¢ M ia | "
I/Wé,/ h meen / ‘Aﬁ\‘” do hereby appoint and constitute

Plead act, comprormse, W1thdraw or refer. to arbttratlon to me / us

as my/ our Counsel in the above noted matter, without any 11ab111t'y TN

for their default and with the authority to engage/ appomt any
other Advocate/ Counsel at my/ our matter.

| CLIENT/-S

,39 »‘U‘“’

Muhammad Saeed Khattak

- Adyocates, C-10, Haroon Mansion,

Khyber Bazar, PESHAWAR

Cell#. 0345238384
©322.6272753 -
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s - . BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

\

Service Appeal No. 628/2013  titled I

Khial Zamir s/o Gul Amir Ex: ‘Sub Inspector, Police of CRO
District Karak permanent r/o village Saikot, Tehsil Takht-e-
Nasrati District Karak.........cooooenoeeinn.. (Appellant)

Versus
1. * Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
o2 Deputy Inspector General of Police, Koﬁat Region Kohat
3.~ District Police Officer, Karak.............. ..... (Respondents)

Subject: REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Preliminary objections

1. The appellant has got no cause of action to file the present
. appeal. '
2. The appellant has not come to this Tribunal with clean
hands.

The appeal is not maintainable in its present form. = .
4. The appeal is time barred. - i'
5. The appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of
‘ necessary parties.
FACTS

\ .

" Correct to the extent that appellant was enlisted in Police

department as foot constable on 21.01.1970. Furthermore,

he lost one leg in line of duty in the year 1994. Athough he
was quite unfit for Police service, yet in view of his
performance, he was retained in service till attaining the

age of superannuation i.e. 21.01.2010.

Incorrect, appellant was promoted to -the rank of Sub-
Inspector despite the fact he was unfit for Police service.
He was also retained in service of Policé with one leg.
Therefore appellant was never discriminated and treated -

unilaterally. : o ' ' S

Incorrect, appellant did not ‘produce school leaving e
certificate on the occasion.of his enlistment. The medical - . .
officer declared him 20 years of age by appearance and he e

contended before medical officer that he was 19 years of




10.

age at the timé of his enlistment on 21.01|.1970. In case he
had_.produced .the alleged school-leaving certificate
wherein his date of birth was recorded aé 02.02.1954 then
he was of 15 years, 10 months and 19 ciays of age at the
time of enlistment. Thus he was under ?ge by about two
years and there was no chance of his enlistment.
Furthermore under the law & rules, civ%il servant is duty
bound to apply for correctness of the age within two years

of joining the service. The appellant made prayer for the

. alleged correctness in date of birth at very belated stage.

Incorrect, appellant was very much in i‘picture about the
entry made regarding his date of birth_ih service record
right from the date of his enlistment i.e. 21.01.1970. He
deliberately did not produce school-leaving certificate
because if he would have produced iti then he was not
eligible for enlistment in Police department due to under

age. |

Correct, according to record, need no comments.

Incorrect, the -departmental appeal of Iappellant was not
entertainable, hence rejected. |

Pertains to record, needs no comments.

‘Admitted correct to the extéent of thel judgment of this
Honourable Tribunal.
'Correct, according - to record. Howeiiver, the Tribunal
judgment was executed.

That the appellant is not entitled at this stage for correction
of his date of birth. |

GROUNDS

A.

Incorrect. Furthermore, under the law &T rules, civil servant
is required to apply for correctness of the age within two
years of joining the service. The appellant made prayer for
the alleged correctness in date of birth in service record at

very belated stage. :
S |
Incorrect, the date of birth of appellant was recorded in the

accordance with the medical certificate because he

v e et SR T s



|
i

deliberately did not produce school-leaving certificate on
|

the occasion of his recruitment so as to conceal his tender

age. However, advance increments’ on the basis of

qualifying SSC examination were allowed to him in the

year-1983. The entry regarding the date of birth of

appellant in the service record was not a clerical mistake
but it was made in accordance with his own statement and

medical report.
|

Incorrect, every case is decided in accordance with facts
|
on the record.

Incorrect, already explained in the above paras.

i
Incorrect, already explained in the aboveiparas.
The respondents may also seek permission of Honorable

Tribunal to agitate additional ground: during argument

stage.

It is, therefore, submitted that service appeal filed by the

appellant may be dismissed being time barred and based

1

on flimsy ground.

spector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
-Respondent: No. 01

t General of Police
fon Kohat

Deputy Inspett:
Kohat Iieg

Respondent: No.02

Regional Police Officer
Kohat Region Kohat

|
Districmm Kara

Respondent: No. 03




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK. PESHAWAR

|
i

Service Appeal No. 628/2013 titled .

. Khial Zamir s/o Gul Amir Ex: Sub Inspector, Police of CRO

- District Karak permanent r/o village Saikot, Tehsil Takht-e-
Nasrati District Karak...........cocveeeiveiininninn.n. «.....(Appellant)

Versus
|
1. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region Kohat

3. District Police Officer, Karak..................; . (Respondents
Subject: AUTHORITY LETTER

|
We the respondents No. 01 to 03 do hereby authorize Mr.
Ghulam Hussain Inspector Legal District Karak to represent us in
the above cited service appeal. He is also authonzed to submit
reply etc on our behalf before Honorable Service Tribunal Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and to assist Govt: Pleader/ Addl: Govt:
Pleader attached to Service Tribunal till the decisiolp of appéal.

spector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

,,5% Respondent: No. 01
\qfL— f

Deputy Inspector 'n:eral of Police
Kohat,Régio Kohat
Respondent: No.02
Regional Pelice Officer
Kobat Regaon Kohat

District Pdlice Officer
Respondent: No. 3




- BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

A}

Service Appeal No. 628/2013 _titled i

Khial Zamir s/o Gul Amir Ex Sub Inspector, Pollce of CRO
District Karak permanent r/o village Saikot, Tehsil Takht-e-
Nasrati District Karak....... P .....(Appellant)

Versus

I. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region Kohat
3. District Police Officer, Karak ................... (Respondents

Subject: AFFIDAVIT | i

We the respondents No. 01 to 03 do hereby solemnly

affirm and declare that the contents of reply to app'eal are true and
correct to the best of our knowledge and belief. Nothmg has been

concealed from this honourable tribunal.

ector General of Police
yber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Rc;spo dent: No. 01

f

o Deputy Inspgcter Ge ral of Police
- A - : Kohat Region ohat
B ] Respondent: No 02

N - Regional P “’!M@Ofﬁce; — e
; Kohat(Regmn ‘iohat

Respondenyt Nd.




